2021 Jessup Global Rounds
All Preliminary Rounds Oralists —
Those Who Argued Twice
(Alphabetical)
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This list consists of every oralist that argued at least twice in the Preliminary Rounds. It is
organized alphabetically by name and does not reflect any sort of ranking.

Name

Aaditya Shankar Dixit
Aakriti Ghimire
Aamo Asfia

Aanchal Maheshwari
Aaron Romanowski
Abbey Cooper

Abbey Hayford
Abdul Hakim

Abdulaziz Yunusov

Abdulla Al Tufael Khan
Abdurrahman Akhmedov

Abhaya Ganashree
Abhikrishna Lal
Abhinandan Pandhi
Abhisek Das

Abhishek Srivastava
Abirami T

Abrahim Ahmed
Abril Elverdin

Ada Klenner

Adam Laliberte
Adehlia Ebert
Adejoke Adeyemo
Adhya Manickavelu
Adila Fathallah
Adile Izem TAYFUR
Adin Tarr

Aditi Chatradhi

Aditi Richa Tiwary
Aditya Suresh

Team Team

No.
251

564
490
608
149
322
113
755

235

760
235

601
535
549
439

133
103

364
217
112
119
466
209
597
168
146
104
157

611
467

India (National Law Institute University, Bhopal)
United Arab Emirates (NYU Abu Dhabi)
Afghanistan (Kunduz University)

India (Government Law College, Mumbai)
United States (University of Memphis)

Australia (Macquarie University)

United States (Emory University)

Bangladesh (Bangladesh University of Business
and Technology (BUBT))

Uzbekistan (Westminster International University
in Tashkent)

Bangladesh (Sylhet International University)

Uzbekistan (Westminster International University
in Tashkent)
United Kingdom (London School of Economics)

India (IFIM Law College)
United States (Drexel University)

India (Damodaram Sanjivayya National Law
University)
Singapore (National University of Singapore)

Singapore (Singapore Management University
School of Law)
Canada (University of Toronto)

Argentina (Universidad Torcuato di Tella)
Germany (Universitdt Hamburg)

United States (Louisiana State University)
Australia (University of Western Australia)
Nigeria (Afe Babalola University)

India (Christ University)

United States (West Virginia University)
Turkey (Galatasaray University)

United States (Arizona State)

France (Sciences Po, Campus Europe - Asie au
Havre)
India (Dharmashastra National Law University)

India (National Law University, Jodhpur)



Adridn Agenjo Aguado
Adrian Cormier

ADRIANA MAISARAH MOHD

FARID
Adriana Torres

Afruja Akter Anika
Ahmad Qasemy
Ahmad Syrus
Ahsan Arain

Aika Tokuhisa
Aisha Khurram
Aisha Mahira Hakim Pambudi
Ajda Petek
Akmaral Omorova
Akshay Chopra
Akshita Khanna
Albert Schlosser

Alberto Fernandez Seoane
Alberto Jiménez Santaella

Albina Ekkerman
Alea Kobbe

Alejandra Amaya
Alejandro Estrada
Aleksander Kozhedub

Aleksandra Korniiasova
ALEKSANDRA SMAIJEVIC
Aleksandra Trebska
Aleksandra Tulcaz
Aleksandra Zorina
Alessia Comi

Alex Castro

Alexa Reed

Alexa Smith

Alexander Carleton
Alexander Hartley

330
283
609

621
773
574
605
156
245
574
578
360
628
451
256
154

306
723

563
154

631
621
220

313
465
493
549
558
661
192
328
497
326
678

Spain (Universitat Pompeu Fabra)
Canada (University of Windsor)
Malaysia (Universiti Sultan Zainal Abidin)

Colombia (Pontificia Universidad Javeriana)
Bangladesh (Northern University Bangladesh)
Afghanistan (Kabul University)

Luxembourg (Université du Luxembourg)
Pakistan (Govt. Sindh Law College)

Japan (Waseda University)

Afghanistan (Kabul University)

Indonesia (Universitas Udayana)

Slovenia (University of Ljubljana)
Kyrgyzstan (Ala-Too International University)
India (National Law University, Delhi)

India (GD Goenka University)

Germany (Christian-Albrechts Universitét zu
Kiel)
Spain (Universidad Autonoma de Madrid)

Mexico (Instituto Tecnolégico Auténomo de
México ITAM))
Russia (Tver State University)

Germany (Christian-Albrechts Universitét zu
Kiel)

Guatemala (Universidad Rafael Landivar)
Colombia (Pontificia Universidad Javeriana)

Russia (National Research University Higher
School of Economics)
Russia (Russian State University of Justice)

Spain (IE UNIVERSITY)

Poland (University of £.6dz)

United States (Drexel University)

Russia (Tyumen State University)

Italy (Universita degli Studi di Milano-Bicocca)
United States (Washington & Lee University)
United States (Vanderbilt University)

Canada (University of Manitoba)

Canada (University of New Brunswick)

United States (University of Missouri - Kansas
City)



Alexander Inman
Alexandra Cadena
Alexandra Kiosse
Alexandra Kostareva
Alexandra Sofran
Alexandra Tsarenko
Alexandra Warkentin
Alfi Nurjannah

Ali Hussain Gilani

Ali Imran Arbi
Ali Khalife
Alice Perry
Alina Abels

Alina Andriienko
Alina Gureeva
Alisa Gerasimenko
Alison Beuscher

Alix Hirsh

Allison Macdonald
Allison Maybee
Allison Moeller
Allison Spiegel
Almer Alana
Aloysius Andrew Jonathan
Alysha Hoare
Alyssa Bullot
Alyssa Castronovo
Amalya Maharani
Amanda Fuller
Amanda Sackmaster
Amanda Stone
Amani Taha

AMEERAH BATRISYIA BINTI
REZA ANDRIAN MALIKIWI

Amendolito Costanza
Ammar Naqvi
Amreen Bhasin

120
200
108
297
397
400
377
721
536

689
266
532
555

400
563
380
134

216
181
121
269
283
444
244
576
702
312
500
275
150
384
543
302

673
646
269

United States (American University)

United States (University of California - Irvine)
United States (Fordham University)

Russia (Siberian Federal University)

Belgium (Vrije Universiteit Brussel)

Ukraine (National Aviation University)
Canada (University of Alberta)

Indonesia (Universitas Islam Indonesia)

Pakistan (Lahore University of Management
Sciences)
Pakistan (Denning Law School)

Belgium (Université catholique de Louvain)
Netherlands (Universiteit van Amsterdam)

Germany (Gottfried Wilhelm Leibniz Universitit
Hannover)
Ukraine (National Aviation University)

Russia (Tver State University)
Russia (MGIMO University)

Germany (Westfaelische Wilhelms Universitét
Miinster)
United States (New York Law School)

Canada (Thompson Rivers University)

United States (University of Minnesota)

United States (Lewis & Clark Law School)
Canada (University of Windsor)

Indonesia (Universitas Indonesia)

Indonesia (Universitas Prasetiya Mulya)

Ireland (Law Society of Ireland)

New Zealand (Auckland University)

United States (Penn State Law)

Indonesia (University Of Atma Jaya Yogyakarta)
United States (University of Utah)

United States (University of St. Thomas)

United States (Western New England University)
United States (Rutgers University - Newark)
Malaysia (Universiti Teknologi MARA)

Italy (Universita di Bari)
United Kingdom (City University)
United States (Lewis & Clark Law School)



Amy Mull 234 United States (University of North Carolina)

Amy Nor Hannah Norhan 207  Malaysia (Ahmad Ibrahim Kulliyyah of Laws,
International Islamic University)

An-Yu Baw 559  Chinese Taipei (Chinese Culture University)

Ana Benevides 309 Germany (Hertie School)

Ana Dumbadze 333  Georgia (Caucasus School of Law)

Ana Juilia Frées Jannotti 295 Brazil (Pontificia Universidade Catodlica de Minas
Gerais)

Ana Laura Moreno Méndez 111 Mexico (Universidad Auténoma de Yucatan)

Anano lashvili 688  Estonia (Tallinn University Law School)

Anastasia Burnakina 297 Russia (Siberian Federal University)

Anastasia Fomenko 313 Russia (Russian State University of Justice)

Anastasiia Bochan 233 Ukraine (Ivan Franko National University in
Lviv, School of Law)

Anastasiia Karnaukh 483  Ukraine (Yaroslav Mudriy National Law
University)

Anastasiia Martseniuk 664  Ukraine (Donetsk National University)

Anastasiia Polezhaeva 358  Russia (Russian State University of Justice -
Kazan branch)

Anastasiia Rozvadovska 407  Ukraine (Kyiv Taras Shevchenko National
University)

Anastasiia Veres 233 Ukraine (Ivan Franko National University in
Lviv, School of Law)

Anastasiya Mihailova 153 Russia (State University - Higher School of
Economics, Nizhniy Novgorod Branch)

Anastasiya Salanevich 454  Belarus (Brest State University named after A.S.
Pushkin)

Anastasiya Schekochikhina 153 Russia (State University - Higher School of
Economics, Nizhniy Novgorod Branch)

Anastasiya Verbanovich 240  Belarus (Belarusian State University - Faculty of
international Relations)

Anastasiya Yautodzyeva 454  Belarus (Brest State University named after A.S.
Pushkin)

Andaman Saisrithong 539  Thailand (Chulalongkorn University)

Ander Romay Marcos 110 Spain (Universidad de Deusto)

Andhika Hananta Rizqy 651  Indonesia (Universitas Sebelas Maret)

Andi Nur Anandyah Faadilah 573 Indonesia (Hasanuddin University)

Andonny Papastamatis 626  Australia (University of Tasmania)

Andra-Elena Albisoru 553 Netherlands (Maastricht University)

Andrea Harris Heredia 390  Mexico (Universidad Panamericana Campus
Mexico City)

Andrea Jasmine Yu 594 Philippines (University of the Philippines)

Andrea Portillo 631 Guatemala (Universidad Rafael Landivar)



Andrea Tuveri
Andrei Jevagin
Andrei Shavanda

Andrés Alejandro Ordaz Valencia

Andrew Daniel Djapri
Andrew Eckhous
Andrew Hefford
Andy Van Ligten
Angela Bain
Angelica Dino
Angelina Marlina Fatmawati
Ani Stoynova
Anishma Dhakal
Anjali Bhaskar
Anna Achilles
Anna Eliza Lazdina
Anna Fomicheva
Anna Marcroft
Anna Moody

Anna Rybicka
Annabel Maréchal
Annalisa Martini
Annalise Delic
Annie Jiang
Annika Knauer

Ansh Jain

Antara Das
Anthony Bridgeforth
Anthony Hatem

Anthony Rached
Anton Bilokon
Anton Kamke
Anton Makhno

Antonia Kurtz

332
558
629

255

562
183
181
200
148
690
561
524
504
597
155
331
305
212
646
584
446
108
591
659
362

641

728
149
130

605
664
304
125

221

Italy (Universita di Cagliari)
Russia (Tyumen State University)

Belarus (Law Faculty of Belorussian State
University)

Mexico (Instituto Tecnologico y de Estudios
Superiores de Monterrey, Campus Santa Fe)
Indonesia (Universitas Pelita Harapan)

United States (University of Texas)

Canada (Thompson Rivers University)

United States (University of California - Irvine)
Canada (York University Osgoode Hall)
Philippines (De La Salle University)

Indonesia (Universitas Kristen Maranatha)
Bulgaria (University of Plovdiv)

Nepal (Kathmandu University School of Law)
India (Christ University)

Germany (Freie Universitit Berlin)

Latvia (Riga Graduate School of Law)

Russia (Tomsk State University)

United States (University of Alabama)

United Kingdom (City University)

Poland (Jagiellonian University Cracow)
France (Sciences Po - Paris)

United States (Fordham University)

Australia (University of Adelaide)

Australia (University of Melbourne)

Germany (Ludwig-Maximilians Universitét
Miinchen)

India (National Academy for Legal Studies and
Research, Hyderabad (NALSAR))

United Arab Emirates (Amity University Dubai)
United States (University of Memphis)

United States (Yeshiva University, Cardozo Law
School)

Luxembourg (Université du Luxembourg)
Ukraine (Donetsk National University)
Germany (Humboldt-Universitat zu Berlin)
Ukraine (National University of Kyiv-Mohyla
Academy)

United States (Mitchell Hamline School of Law)



Antonio Jose Guzman

Antonio Teixeira Junqueira Neto
Anupa Tiwari

Anushka

Anze MediZevec

April Crain

Agsa Javed

Araz Guseynov

Ariadne Renteria Serrano
Arianne Kumara

Arimbi Fajari Furqon
Arina Androsova

Arjit Pandey
Arjun Sahni
Arkaneil Bhaumik
Artem Arutiunian
Artem Shulgin

Artem Tolmachov
Arturo Lopez Gémez
Arturo Ramos Castro

Arvind Kumar Tiwari
Aryna Sabaleuskaya
Ashar Peshimam

Ashika Jain

Ashika Jain
Ashima Bhattarai
Ashira Vantrees
Ashleigh Herrin
Ashutosh Ghag
Aslan Dadaev
Asmaa Hasan
Astrid Van Laer

621
273
504
369
360
166
279

637

581
562
522
271

133
303
442
343
494

483

390

390

451
612
650

354

686
726
186
312
577
514
327
397

Colombia (Pontificia Universidad Javeriana)
Brazil (Universidade Federal de Uberlandia)
Nepal (Kathmandu University School of Law)
India (Hidayatullah National Law University)
Slovenia (University of Ljubljana)

United States (University of Colorado)
Pakistan (University of Management and
Technology, School of Law & Policy, Lahore)
Russia (Saint-Petersburg institute (branch) of the
All-Russian State University of Justice)
Mexico (Escuela Libre de Derecho)

Indonesia (Universitas Pelita Harapan)
Indonesia (Universitas Bengkulu)

Russia (Russian State University of Justice, North
Caucasian Branch)

Singapore (National University of Singapore)
India (Symbiosis Law School - Noida)

India (National Law University of Orissa)
Russia (Pyatigorsk State University)

Russia (Russian Academy of Justice, Privolzhsky
Branch)

Ukraine (Yaroslav Mudriy National Law
University)

Mexico (Universidad Panamericana Campus
Mexico City)

Mexico (Universidad Panamericana Campus
Mexico City)

India (National Law University, Delhi)

Belarus (Polotsk State University)

India (Maharashtra National Law University,
Aurangabad)

India (The WB National University of Juridical
Sciences)

India (Gujarat National Law University)

Nepal (Kathmandu School of Law)

United States (Florida International University)
United States (Penn State Law)

India (ILS Law College)

Russia (Chechen State University)

Egypt (Al-Azhar University)

Belgium (Vrije Universiteit Brussel)



Atif Ur Rahman

Audrey Kettle

AUGUSTO GUIMARAES
CARRIJO
Austin Field

Austine Amoth

Ava Armand

Ava John Mairead Somers
Avery Walke

Axel Cross

Ayatullullah Namati
Ayesha Salim

Aysu Giil Yilmaz
Ayu Anggraini
Ayush Kashyap
Ayush Negi

Azhar Chowdhury
Aziz Ahmad Tarin
Baiq Imanul Hamdi
Barbara Brown
Barclay Kiboi
Barclay Mitchell
Begaiym Seiitbekova

Beiang Hou
Ben Liu

Benedicta Ikwuegbu
BENITA RIAGBAYIRE
Benjamin Durkin
Benjamin Feller
Benjamin Williamson
Benoit Chambon
Bernadette Gitareja
Bhavana Murlidhar
Bhavna Menon
Bhavya Gupta
Bianca Kakudate

660

384
273

160
480
364
540
525
579
516
693

288
522
369
451
756
263
682
148
211
141
617

510
389

614
317
477
150
540
250
342
684
630
611
410

Pakistan (International Islamic University,
Islamabad)
United States (Western New England University)

Brazil (Universidade Federal de Uberlandia)

United States (University of Washington)

Kenya (Catholic University of Eastern Africa)
Canada (University of Toronto)

Ireland (University College Cork)

United States (Washington University, St. Louis)
Indonesia (Airlangga University)

Afghanistan (Balkh University)

Pakistan (Shaheed Zulfikar Ali Bhutto Institute of
science and technology (SZABIST))
Turkey (Bilkent University)

Indonesia (Universitas Bengkulu)

India (Hidayatullah National Law University)
India (National Law University, Delhi)
Bangladesh (Daffodil International University)
Afghanistan (Kandahar University)

Indonesia (Universitas Ahmad Dahlan)
Canada (York University Osgoode Hall)
Kenya (Strathmore University Law School)
United States (Florida State University)

Kyrgyzstan (American University in Central
Asia)
China (Ningbo University)

China (University of International Business and
Economics)
Nigeria (University of Nigeria Nsukka)

Nigeria (University of Lagos)

Australia (Australian National University)
United States (University of St. Thomas)
Ireland (University College Cork)

Netherlands (Universiteit Leiden)

Indonesia (Gadjah Mada University)

India (Sai University)

India (Symbiosis Law School, Hyderabad)
India (Dharmashastra National Law University)
Brazil (Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais)



Biiara Zheenalieva
Blake Pendleton
Blake Rigdon

BLANCA ROLLNERT
PELLICER
Bochen Liu

Boiko Sofiia
Bonn Aure

Bowen Xue

Bradley MacKay

Brandon Draper

Brandt Vernon

Brayan Sanchez Herndndez

Brenda Pfanel

Brennan Zoellner

Brett Combs

Brian Loughnane
Brittany DeCesare
Bruna Alves Gongalves
Bruna Verdades

Bryan Harsar

Bryce Hollander

Brynja Kristin Magnuisdottir
Buchi Ofulue

Bunheng In

Caitlin Gallant

Caitlyn Dyck

Caitlyn Hoffmann

Caitlyn Macanas

Caixia Song

Caleb Watson

Callie Schwartz

Callum Hutchinson

Camera Elliot

Camila Abril Venegas Garrido

231
531
164
465

550

664
681

131
148
323
183
123

221
308
484
549
542
457
532
714

450
565
209
371
326
497
322
182

774
633
232
270
405
370

Kyrgyzstan (Kyrgyz-Russian Slavic University)
United States (George Mason School of Law)
United States (Suffolk University)

Spain (IE UNIVERSITY)

China (Capital University of Economics and
Business)
Ukraine (Donetsk National University)

Puerto Rico (Universidad de Puerto Rico, Rio
Piedras)
China (Communication University of China)

Canada (York University Osgoode Hall)
Australia (La Trobe University)

United States (University of Texas)

Mexico (Universidad Nacional Auténoma de
México (UNAM))

United States (Mitchell Hamline School of Law)
United States (University of California - Davis)
United States (Washburn University)

United States (Drexel University)

United States (Pace University)

Brazil (Universidade de Sao Paulo)
Netherlands (Universiteit van Amsterdam)

United States (Western Michigan University
Cooley Law School)
United States (University of Maryland)

Iceland (University of Iceland)

Nigeria (Afe Babalola University)

Cambodia (American University of Phnom Penh)
Canada (University of New Brunswick)

Canada (University of Manitoba)

Australia (Macquarie University)

United States (University of the Pacific,
McGeorge School of Law)
China (Hainan University)

Japan (International Christian University)
Canada (University of Saskatchewan)
Canada (Queen's University)

United States (University of Richmond)
Chile (Universidad de Chile)



Camila Isern

Camille Angela Cruz
Camille Edwards
Camilo Castro

Candace Rissley

Cansu Kolay

Cara Boljevac

Caridad Dominguez
Carla Sung Ah Yoon
Carlos Aldea de Vicente
Carlos Ayarza

Carlos III Auxtero

Carly Coats

Carmella O'Hanlon

Carmen Ana Haché Paiewonsky

Carol Vaudan
Carola Dalla Riva
Carolina Grande
Carolina Lozano
Carolina Sibilio

Carolina Ximena Lab¢ Silva

Caroline De Foer
Caroline Kikkawa
Carter Pope

Case Littlewood
Casey Peel

Cassady Cohick
Cassandra Cappiello
Catalin Apatean
Catherine Bryun
Catherine Zhou
Cavan Fairall

Cecil Anne Sung
Cecilia Joahna Laza
Cecilia Rambarat

694

594
145
488
163
474
322
116
430
225
527

658
542
368
675

289
460
315
285
557

716

397
544
141
377
436
120
542
575
361
218
659
669
727
234

United States (New York University, School of
Law)
Philippines (University of the Philippines)

United States (University of Oklahoma)
Colombia (Universidad de La Sabana)
Canada (University of Calgary)

Turkey (Koc University)

Australia (Macquarie University)

United States (University of Florida)
United States (Harvard University)

Spain (Universidad Carlos III de Madrid)
Panama (Universidad Catdlica Santa Maria La
Antigua)

Philippines (University of St. La Salle)
United States (Pace University)

United States (Boston College)

Dominican Republic (Universidad
Iberoamericana (UNIBE), Facultad de Derecho)
Italy (Universita di Torino)

Italy (LUISS Guido Carli)
Portugal (Universidade de Lisboa)
Colombia (Universidad del Norte)

Brazil (Pontificia Universidade Catdlica do Rio
de Janeiro (PUC Rio))

Peru (Universidad Nacional Mayor de San
Marcos)

Belgium (Vrije Universiteit Brussel)

United States (University of Hawaii)
United States (Florida State University)
Canada (University of Alberta)

United States (University of Arizona)
United States (American University)
United States (Pace University)

Romania (University of Bucharest)
Russia (Saint-Petersburg State University)
Australia (Monash University)

Australia (University of Melbourne)
Philippines (Silliman University)
Philippines (Saint Louis University)
United States (University of North Carolina)



CECILIA ROSA WEILER

Celia Maria Fernandez
Escarraman
Chak Lau

Chan Monique Kim

Charles Connor
Charles Littlewood
Charli Davis
Charlotte Magnus
Charmaine Mbiri
Chatmanee Taisonthi
Chen Zhu

Chenghang Hu
Chenyu Wang

Chiaki Yamamoto
Chiara De Pascale
Chiara Pinto
Chihiro Yamasaki
Chongkai Xu

Chrisha Ver Romano-Weigel

Christian Jones
Christian Rose
Christien Derrick Chin
Christina Billhartz
Christina Brunton

Christina Nicholene Sabathini

Claire Connor

Claire Lingley

Clara Breccia

Clara Schott

Clara Werra

Clarissa Angeline
Claudia Aimeé Jiménez

Claudia Pascutoi
Clay Tezel

607
675

625
339

646
646
113
383
770
539
552

278

230

229
443
588
633
278

735
382
525
658
436
484
519
184
307
224
112
268
417
652

396
116

Brazil (Universidade de Passo Fundo)

Dominican Republic (Universidad
Iberoamericana (UNIBE), Facultad de Derecho)
United Kingdom (University College London)

Cambodia (Royal University of Law and
Economics)

United Kingdom (City University)
United Kingdom (City University)
United States (Emory University)
Germany (Ruprecht-Karl Universitit)
Zimbabwe (Great Zimbabwe University)
Thailand (Chulalongkorn University)

China (Zhongnan University of Economics and
Law)

China (East China University of Political Science
and Law)

China (Peking University School of Transnational
Law)

Japan (Nagoya University)

Italy (Universita di Milano)

Italy (Universita degli Studi Roma Tre)

Japan (International Christian University)

China (East China University of Political Science
and Law)
Philippines (University of San Carlos)

United States (University of Georgia)

United States (Washington University, St. Louis)
Philippines (University of St. La Salle)

United States (University of Arizona)

United States (Washburn University)

Indonesia (Universitas Diponegoro)

United States (George Washington University)
Canada (Dalhousie University)

Argentina (Universidad de Buenos Aires)
Germany (Universitdt Hamburg)

Germany (Albert-Ludwigs-Universitit Freiburg)
Indonesia (Atma Jaya Catholic University)

Mexico (Instituto Tecnolégico y de Estudios
Superiores de Monterrey - Campus Guadalajara)
Romania (Babes-Bolyai University)

United States (University of Florida)



Cliffton Ouko
Cody Richard

Cole Morgan
Coline Lannoy
Conner Roberts
Connor Stengel

Cora Lappel
Costanza Cernusco
Courtney Hogan
Cristian Mitu
Cristian Poroj
Cristina Gavriliuc
Cynthia Karim
Cyprian Herl

Cyrena Heng Yee SO
Dagoberto Rodriguez

Daiana Rysmendeeva
Dailey Koga

Daisuke Miyamoto
Dakota Coates
Dalton Warren

Dan Yao

Dana Ubaidolla

Daniel Aratjo

Daniel Enrique Orozco Macias
Daniel Finnegan

Daniel Julaio

Daniel Malone

Daniel Mitchell
Daniel Pakpahan
Daniel Rosenberg

Daniela Calderdn Juarez

736

403

275
266
276
408

466
289
382
553
631
463
764
639

228

527

628
160
229
194
468
392
567

127
320
105
450
403

145
444
694

652

Kenya (Kenyatta University School of Law
(KUSOL))

Canada (University of Ottawa Faculty of Law —
Common Law Section)

United States (University of Utah)

Belgium (Université catholique de Louvain)
United States (Loyola University - New Orleans)

United States (Pennsylvania State University -
Dickinson Law)
Australia (University of Western Australia)

Italy (Universita di Torino)

United States (University of Georgia)
Netherlands (Maastricht University)
Guatemala (Universidad Rafael Landivar)
Moldova (Moldova State University)
Bangladesh (State University of Bangladesh)
Poland (University of Wroclaw (Uniwersytet
Wroclawski))

Hong Kong China (City University of Hong
Kong)

Panama (Universidad Catdlica Santa Maria La
Antigua)

Kyrgyzstan (Ala-Too International University)
United States (University of Washington)
Japan (Nagoya University)

United States (Indiana University - Bloomington)
United States (University of Baltimore)

China (Chongqing University)

Kazakhstan (M. Narikbayev KAZGUU
University)

Brazil (Universidade Federal da Bahia)
Mexico (Universidad Iberoamericana)

United States (Brooklyn Law School)

United States (University of Maryland)
Canada (University of Ottawa Faculty of Law —
Common Law Section)

United States (University of Oklahoma)
Indonesia (Universitas Indonesia)

United States (New York University, School of
Law)

Mexico (Instituto Tecnolégico y de Estudios
Superiores de Monterrey - Campus Guadalajara)



Daniela Mercedes Chazarreta
Daniela Mercedes Gomez

Daniela Silva

Danielle Allen
DANIELLE WATSON
Daniil Bazylchyk

Danila Kantsen
Daria Kaldaeva
Daria Nevskaya

Daria Sergeeva
Darien The

Darlyn De la Rosa
Darshan Upadhyaya

David Antognetti
David Enderman

David Joseph Flores
David Llorens-Fernandez
DAVID MESHAKA
David Owzar

David Truesdale

Davis Wright

Dayanna Margot Petronila Cruz

Quispe
Dee-Ong Yeo

Delanie Hausner

Denis Ram

Denis Shevchenko
Denise Michel Carbajal

Denise Suters

Deric Robert Siquian
Desiree Smith
Devansh Misra
Devika Dhawan

205
675

186
672
712
629

612
521
494

494

103

186
445

588
403

690
399
465
268
434
382
716

559
308
377
305
652

714

351
484
341
256

Argentina (Universidad Nacional de Cérdoba)
Dominican Republic (Universidad
Iberoamericana (UNIBE), Facultad de Derecho)
United States (Florida International University)
United States (St. Louis University)

Jamaica (Norman Manley Law School)

Belarus (Law Faculty of Belorussian State
University)

Belarus (Polotsk State University)

Russia (Far Eastern Federal University)

Russia (Russian Academy of Justice, Privolzhsky
Branch)

Russia (Russian Academy of Justice, Privolzhsky
Branch)

Singapore (Singapore Management University
School of Law)

United States (Florida International University)
India (NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY AND
JUDICIAL ACADEMY, ASSAM)

Italy (Universita degli Studi Roma Tre)

Canada (University of Ottawa Faculty of Law —
Common Law Section)
Philippines (De La Salle University)

Spain (Universidad de Murcia)

Spain (IE UNIVERSITY)

Germany (Albert-Ludwigs-Universitit Freiburg)
United States (University of Virginia)

United States (University of Georgia)

Peru (Universidad Nacional Mayor de San
Marcos)

Chinese Taipei (Chinese Culture University)
United States (University of California - Davis)
Canada (University of Alberta)

Russia (Tomsk State University)

Mexico (Instituto Tecnolégico y de Estudios
Superiores de Monterrey - Campus Guadalajara)
United States (Western Michigan University
Cooley Law School)

Philippines (Ateneo de Manila University)
United States (Washburn University)

India (Allahabad University)

India (GD Goenka University)



Devin Frost

Dewi Indah Purnamasari
Deylan Kilic-Aidani
Dharmil Doshi
Dheemanth Vangimalla

Diana Deputat

Diarmuid O’Huallachain
Diego Lozada Gonzélez

Diksha Mehta
Dikshya Pokhrel

Diliana Sofia Ochoa Comte

Dilisha Dileep Nair
Dina Aboeleila
Dina Gongorova
Dingtai Cao

Disha Jain
DIVI KUMAR

Divyansh Nigam
Diyor Davlatov
Dmitrii Prokopenko

Dmytro Andruschuk
Dmytro Soldatenko

Dominic Wilson
Dominique Lois Elardo
Donovan Kelso

Doris Vucijak

Drew Perry

Dylan Ashdown

Dylan Jesse Andrian
Dzmitry Bialou

E. Austri Porsteinsson

145
495
659
592
345

407

576
123

593
726
109

593
742
521
180

592
685

663

235

158

400
125

276
692
702
377
119
672
342
454

565

United States (University of Oklahoma)
Indonesia (Universitas Lampung)

Australia (University of Melbourne)

India (SVKM's Pravin Gandhi College of Law)
United Kingdom (The Honourable Society of
Gray's Inn)

Ukraine (Kyiv Taras Shevchenko National
University)

Ireland (Law Society of Ireland)

Mexico (Universidad Nacional Auténoma de
México (UNAM))

India (Army Institute of Law)

Nepal (Kathmandu School of Law)

Mexico (Universidad Panamericana Campus
Aguascalientes)

India (Army Institute of Law)

Egypt (Cairo University english section)
Russia (Far Eastern Federal University)

China (Shanghai University of International
Business and Economics)

India (SVKM's Pravin Gandhi College of Law)
India (Vivekananda Institute of Professional
Studies - IP University)

India (Maharashtra National Law University,
Nagpur)

Uzbekistan (Westminster International University
in Tashkent)

Russia (The Russian Presidential Academy of
National Economy and Public Administration)
Ukraine (National Aviation University)
Ukraine (National University of Kyiv-Mohyla
Academy)

United States (Loyola University - New Orleans)
Philippines (University of Santo Tomas)

New Zealand (Auckland University)

Canada (University of Alberta)

United States (Louisiana State University)
United States (St. Louis University)

Indonesia (Gadjah Mada University)

Belarus (Brest State University named after A.S.
Pushkin)

Iceland (University of Iceland)



Eamonn Carpenter
Earl Guen Padayao
Eashaan Agrawal
Ebise Emiru
EDIDIONG UMOH
Eduard Pyzhov

EDUARDA DOS SANTOS
KNOB
Eduardo Estrada Castillo

Eduardo Rodriguez Santos
Edward Dominic Emilio
Egla Leci

Ehsanullah Zaland
Ekaterina Lygina

Elek Reitsma

Elen HENG

Elena Jaman

ELENA SABAU BARTHE
Elene Nutsubidze

Eliane Bejjani

Elijah Png

Elijah Roland Cosalan
Elina Salyzhanova

Elina Tverdokhlebova

Eliot Friedman

Elisa Vanderborght

Elisia Tadros

Elizabeth Chapman
Elizabeth Cheetham
Elizabeth Safier
Elizaveta Shegay

Elizaveta Smirnova

Elliot Holland
Elmira Usenova
Elvis Lika

591
669
451
520
317
178

607

581
581
735
715
372
558
270
191
526

465
741
319
476
727
231
521
267
266
106

227
287
404
472

637

466
628
293

Australia (University of Adelaide)
Philippines (Silliman University)

India (National Law University, Delhi)
Uganda (Makerere University)

Nigeria (University of Lagos)

Russia (Russian Academy of Law under the

Ministry of Justice)
Brazil (Universidade de Passo Fundo)

Mexico (Escuela Libre de Derecho)

Mexico (Escuela Libre de Derecho)

Philippines (University of San Carlos)

Albania (EPOKA University)

Afghanistan (Khost University)

Russia (Tyumen State University)

Canada (Queen's University)

Cambodia (National University of Management)

North Macedonia (Facultas Iuridica Iustinianus
Primus, Ss. Cyril and Methodius University)
Spain (IE UNIVERSITY)

Georgia (Free University of Tbilisi)

United States (Georgetown University)
Australia (Bond University)

Philippines (Saint Louis University)
Kyrgyzstan (Kyrgyz-Russian Slavic University)
Russia (Far Eastern Federal University)

Israel (Hebrew University of Jerusalem)
Belgium (Université catholique de Louvain)

United States (Seton Hall University, School of
Law)
Australia (University of New South Wales)

United Kingdom (University of Aberdeen)
United States (Case Western Reserve University)

Russia (Moscow State University named after
M.V. Lomonsov)

Russia (Saint-Petersburg institute (branch) of the
All-Russian State University of Justice)
Australia (University of Western Australia)
Kyrgyzstan (Ala-Too International University)

Albania (Kolegji Universitar “Bedér”)



Eman El Badawy
Emani Marshall-Loving
Emil Khanov

Emiley Pagrabs

Emilia Truluck

Emily Drake

Emily Jamieson

Emily Rainbird

Emily Thori

Emma Dhondt
Emma Diez
Emma Shava

Emma Sprotbery
Emmanuel Edet
Emmanuel Sabwengye
ENAS ABBAD
Enes Zaimovié
Enkelejda Mé&halla
Enrique Bendel
Eric Brauninger
Eric Moreno

Erica Grima

Erik Kucherenko

Erik Stiller

Erika Richards

Erin Smith

Erkan Hasanaj
Esteban Bernal

Ester Velozo

Esther Osalenlen Adu
Eurika Hasanah Rohmah
Evelina Descalui
Evgenia Chamilou
Evgenia Serova

Eyliil Kabakci

Eyra Paulina Ceballos Cazares

662
197
499
104
486
165
166
291
182

208
330
358

162
614
583
691
518
715
370
195
543
122
281

326
511
167
293
329
410
287
415
463
601
190
288
644

Egypt (German University in Cairo)
United States (University of lowa)
Russia (Kazan Federal University)
United States (Arizona State)

United States (University of Michigan)
United States (Columbia Law School)
United States (University of Colorado)
Australia (University of Queensland)

United States (University of the Pacific,
McGeorge School of Law)
Belgium (Katholieke Universiteit Leuven)

Spain (Universitat Pompeu Fabra)

Russia (Russian State University of Justice -
Kazan branch)
United States (Cornell University)

Nigeria (University of Nigeria Nsukka)
Uganda (Cavendish University)

Jordan (University of Jordan)

Czech Republic (Charles University)
Albania (EPOKA University)

Chile (Universidad de Chile)

United States (University of Kansas)

United States (Rutgers University - Newark)
Malta (University of Malta Faculty of Law)

Ukraine (Kyiv National Taras Shevchenko
University (International Relations))
Canada (University of New Brunswick)

Canada (University of Victoria)

United States (Oklahoma City University)
Albania (Kolegji Universitar “Bedér”)
Colombia (Universidad de Los Andes)
Brazil (Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais)
United Kingdom (University of Aberdeen)
Indonesia (University of Padjadjaran)
Moldova (Moldova State University)

United Kingdom (London School of Economics)

Russia (South Ural State University)
Turkey (Bilkent University)

Mexico (Universidad Panamericana Campus
Guadalajara)



Faatimah Jafiq

Fabio Tandelli

Fadil Syed Hashmey
Faiha Oktrina

Faisal Salam

Faiza Khanum

Fang Gu

Farai Vyamucharo-Shawa
Faria Bashar Upoma

Farida Abouarab
Farzin Vahidov

FATEMA ALAM OISHY
Fathima Nazneen

Fatima Rezaiy

Fatima Sajid

Fazeel Ahmed

Federico Olsen
Federico Wynter
Felicia Chang
Felix Blommaert
Felix Gibson

Fernanda Julian

Fernanda Madalosso Guimaries

Fernanda Santos
Feronia Alya Xaviera
Ferran Soler Guma

Filip Andrei Lariu

Fiona Bucknall

Flaminia Pallini

Flore PIERRE-MICHEL
Florencia Mastrorilli
Frank Bowmaker

106

443
724
522
574
346
586
286
772

665

528

418
728
261
298

279

461
162
561
316
345

656

350

128
519
517
396
218
588
446
224
373

United States (Seton Hall University, School of
Law)

Italy (Universita di Milano)

Pakistan (University College Lahore)
Indonesia (Universitas Bengkulu)
Afghanistan (Kabul University)

India (Bangalore University)

China (Liaoning University)

United States (Temple University)
Bangladesh (University of Information
Technology and Sciences)

Egypt (Institut de Droit des Affaires
Internationales (IDAI))

Uzbekistan (University of World Economy and
Diplomacy, International Law Faculty)
Bangladesh (University of Asia Pacific)
United Arab Emirates (Amity University Dubai)
Afghanistan (Faryab University)

Pakistan (Gillani Law Collage Bahaudin
University Multan)

Pakistan (University of Management and
Technology, School of Law & Policy, Lahore)
Colombia (Universidad Externado de Colombia)
United States (Cornell University)

Indonesia (Universitas Kristen Maranatha)
Belgium (Universiteit Gent)

United Kingdom (The Honourable Society of
Gray's Inn)

Brazil (Centro Universitario Curitiba-
Unicuritiba)

Brazil (Universidade Federal do Rio Grande do
Sul)

United States (Loyola University - Chicago)
Indonesia (Universitas Diponegoro)

Spain (ESADE- Universidad Ramon Llull)
Romania (Babes-Bolyai University)

Australia (Monash University)

Italy (Universita degli Studi Roma Tre)

France (Sciences Po - Paris)

Argentina (Universidad de Buenos Aires)
United Kingdom (The College of Law -
Bloomsbury)



Franka Layer
Franziska Boashie
Gabor Peter Artner
Gabriel Hagad
Gabriela Diaz
Gabrielle Matheson
Gaea Sukumar
Gamil Abdellatif
Ganlei Liu

Garima Khare
Gaurav Jain

Gea Alibeaj
Georgia Esperanca Mansani

Gerardo German Gonziles
Alagén

Gergana Pavlova

Geysa Rodrigues Gongalves

Giacomo Bruno

Giacomo Ciarniello

Gianmaria Iliade

Gilda Nogueira Paes Cambraia
Giles Evans-Barns

Gillian Purser

Giorgi Leluashvili

Giorgia Bizzarri

Giorgia Mangone

GIOVANNI TRAPANI

Gisella Anabel Martinez
Gitika Kapoor

Giulio Maria Civitareale
Gleb Markov

Gloria Angeline
Golam Mostafa
Grace Bowen
Grace Hanin
Grace Harmon

304
304
475
658
186
126
479
327
506
642
630
715
478

716

524
350

289
588
673
447
476
212
741
460
661
674

205
549
661
719

244
757
405
537
216

Germany (Humboldt-Universitat zu Berlin)
Germany (Humboldt-Universitat zu Berlin)
Hungary (E6tvos Lordnd University)
Philippines (University of St. La Salle)
United States (Florida International University)
Canada (University of British Columbia)
India (Symbiosis Law School, Pune)

Egypt (Al-Azhar University)

China (Guangzhou University)

India (Bennett University)

India (Symbiosis Law School, Hyderabad)
Albania (EPOKA University)

Brazil (Pontificia Universidade Catdlica do
Parand)

Peru (Universidad Nacional Mayor de San
Marcos)

Bulgaria (University of Plovdiv)

Brazil (Universidade Federal do Rio Grande do
Sul)
Italy (Universita di Torino)

Italy (Universita degli Studi Roma Tre)

Italy (Universita di Bari)

Brazil (University Center of Brasilia)

Australia (Bond University)

United States (University of Alabama)

Georgia (Free University of Tbilisi)

Italy (LUISS Guido Carli)

Italy (Universita degli Studi di Milano-Bicocca)
Italy (Universita degli Studi di Napoli Federico
II

A)rgentina (Universidad Nacional de Cérdoba)
United States (Drexel University)

Italy (Universita degli Studi di Milano-Bicocca)

Russia (Orenburg Institute (Branch) of Kutafin
Moscow State Law University)
Indonesia (Universitas Prasetiya Mulya)

Bangladesh (University of Chittagong)
United States (University of Richmond)
Indonesia (Universitas Riau)

United States (New York Law School)



Grace Pyo

Graham Pilotte
Graziella Schembri
Gregory Dewire
Guangrui Shan
Guilherme de Paula

Guillermo Bermejo Pérez

Habiba Monjur
Haidee Amabel Uy
HAIFENG SUN

Haji Shah Mohammad Shahzad

Haley Brown
Halle Finegold
Hamayoon Rasooly
Han JU
HAN-YIN TSAI
Hana Shokry
Hanjia SHI
Hanna Savitskaya
Hannah Cho
Hannah Cowden
Hannah Johnston
Hannah Ledo

Hannah Mink
Hannah Shepherd
Hannah Strewe

Hans Hysenaj
Hanying Wu

Hanyue Cui

Hao Zhang
HAO-CHUN LIEN
HAO-WEN ZHENG
Hari Krishna P

Haris Waheed
Haritha H Kumar

165
247
122
164
513
557

306
769
692
700
388
141
312
619
580
378
662
548
136
308
269
160
557

381
368
154

164
416

744
654
523
378
429

734
412

United States (Columbia Law School)
United States (University of Notre Dame)
Malta (University of Malta Faculty of Law)
United States (Suffolk University)

China (Nankai University)

Brazil (Pontificia Universidade Catdlica do Rio
de Janeiro (PUC Rio))
Spain (Universidad Autonoma de Madrid)

Bangladesh (Green University of Bangladesh)
Philippines (University of Santo Tomas)

China (Hopkins-Nanjing Center)

Afghanistan (Kardan University)

United States (Florida State University)

United States (Penn State Law)

Afghanistan (Nangarhar University)

China (Henan University)

Chinese Taipei (National Taiwan University)
Egypt (German University in Cairo)

China (Shantou University)

Baltic Region (European Humanities University)
United States (University of California - Davis)
United States (Lewis & Clark Law School)
United States (University of Washington)

Brazil (Pontificia Universidade Catdlica do Rio
de Janeiro (PUC Rio))
United States (University of Wyoming)

United States (Boston College)

Germany (Christian-Albrechts Universitét zu
Kiel)
United States (Suffolk University)

China (Southwestern University of Finance and
Economics)
China (Lanzhou University)

China (Jinan University)
Chinese Taipei (Fu Jen Catholic University)
Chinese Taipei (National Taiwan University)

India (The Tamil Nadu Dr. Ambedkar Law
University - School of Excellence in Law)
Pakistan (The Superior College)

India (Kerala Law Academy)



Harrison Kummer
Harry Wagner
Harsh Mishra

Harshil Bansal

Haruka Kita

Haruka Takahashi
HASAN LISWI
Hashem Krayem
Hasibullah Hamdard Rahmatullah
Haya Abdelbary
Hayden Robert

Hayley Blackwell
Hayley Weisman
Hazrat Ali Abid

Hazrat Hakim Momand
Heather Colby

Heidi Simpson

Helal Morshed Omiyo

HELLOISA FARIA ALVES
DOS SANTOS

Hening Yang

Henry Ng

Hiba Jameel
Hibah Tul Hussain Jaffry

hideyuki motohiro

Hifzul Rahman Fathima Rasha
Hima Joseph

Hima Swetha A

hiroaki sagawa

Ho Ching (Cherry) Tang

Ho Lun Thomas LAM

Hoi Man Cherry CHAU

Hristijan Zafirovski

Hsiang Jou Lin
Hsieh Hsin-Chen

531
538
340

165
176
394
691
309
574
662
276
274
468
372
300
170
676
698
273

402
182

167
279

152
709
412
535
152
227
387
228

526

481
378

United States (George Mason School of Law)
Australia (University of Southern Queensland)
India (National University of Study and Research
in Law)

United States (Columbia Law School)
Japan (Seinan Gakuin University)
Japan (Kyoto University)

Jordan (University of Jordan)
Germany (Hertie School)
Afghanistan (Kabul University)
Egypt (German University in Cairo)
United States (Loyola University - New Orleans)
Canada (University of Western Ontario)
United States (University of Baltimore)
Afghanistan (Khost University)
Afghanistan (Kunar University)

United States (University of Denver)

United States (St. John's University)
Bangladesh (University of Dhaka)

Brazil (Universidade Federal de Uberlandia)

China (Central South University)

United States (University of the Pacific,
McGeorge School of Law)

United States (Oklahoma City University)
Pakistan (University of Management and
Technology, School of Law & Policy, Lahore)
Japan (Toyo University)

Sri Lanka (University of Jaffna)

India (Kerala Law Academy)

India (IFIM Law College)

Japan (Toyo University)

Australia (University of New South Wales)
Hong Kong China (University of Hong Kong)
Hong Kong China (City University of Hong
Kong)

North Macedonia (Facultas Iuridica Iustinianus
Primus, Ss. Cyril and Methodius University)
Chinese Taipei (National Chengchi University)

Chinese Taipei (National Taiwan University)



HSIEN-YAO CHANG
HSIN-AI LEE

Hsu Cheng Cheng
Huangying Yang
Huarong Guo

Huda Syed

Hugo Figueirda
Hugues Menil
Huixian Dai

Hussein Mohamed
Huzaifa Saleem

Ian Burt

IBRAHIM ALDAJEH
Ifeanyi Anikwe

Iffah Nabiha Ahmad Jailani

Ignacio Godoy
Igor Rodrigues Palheta

IThama Huseynova
Ilsu Erdem Ari
Imalka Nilmalgoda
Indra Limas
Indronil Choudhry

Inés Garcia Pérez
Inisa Sota
Inshirah Mohd Amim

Insiya Aziz
JToana Andrada Ursarescu
Ton Lisnic

loseb Edisherashvili
Igra Memon

Irem Sare UZUNAL

523
523
481
492
292

429

127
623
552

194
660

212
691
614
207

645
478

196
687
126
500
650

225
293
207

183
399
509

750

373

146

Chinese Taipei (Fu Jen Catholic University)
Chinese Taipei (Fu Jen Catholic University)
Chinese Taipei (National Chengchi University)
China (Shanghai Maritime University)

China (China University of Political Science &
Law)

India (The Tamil Nadu Dr. Ambedkar Law
University - School of Excellence in Law)
Brazil (Universidade Federal da Bahia)

France (Université de Picardie Jules Verne)
China (Zhongnan University of Economics and
Law)

United States (Indiana University - Bloomington)
Pakistan (International Islamic University,
Islamabad)

United States (University of Alabama)

Jordan (University of Jordan)

Nigeria (University of Nigeria Nsukka)
Malaysia (Ahmad Ibrahim Kulliyyah of Laws,
International Islamic University)

Chile (Universidad de los Andes)

Brazil (Pontificia Universidade Catdlica do
Parand)

Azerbaijan (Baku State University)

United Kingdom (University of Cambridge)
Canada (University of British Columbia)
Indonesia (University Of Atma Jaya Yogyakarta)
India (Maharashtra National Law University,
Aurangabad)

Spain (Universidad Carlos III de Madrid)
Albania (Kolegji Universitar “Bedér”)
Malaysia (Ahmad Ibrahim Kulliyyah of Laws,
International Islamic University)

United States (University of Texas)

Spain (Universidad de Murcia)

Moldova (Free International University of
Moldova)

Georgia (Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State
University)

United Kingdom (The College of Law -
Bloomsbury)

Turkey (Galatasaray University)



Irene Baceiredo Macho
Irina Ekimenko
Irina Kononova

Irina Tyamgaeva

Isaac Matombo
Isabel Kaiser
Isabel Ott

Isabela Blanco
Isabella Anderson
Isabella Carlsvird
Isabella Rusiti
Ishita Mudgal
Ishtiaque Ahmed Patwary
Ismail Arya Zaland
Ismail Quttineh
issa shiraishi

Ivan Nelyubin

Jack Castor
Jackson Bax
Jackson Buday
Jacob Palmer
Jacob Rolfson
Jacob Schuster
Jacob Stropes
Jacobo Regojo
Jacqueline McDonnell
Jaehyun Lee
Jaeyoung Shin
Jai Sanyal

Jaime Castillo-Botero
Jake Jerogin

Jakob Ernst

Jakob Muehlfelder
Jaleh Najafali

James Hutchinson
James Leonard

110
305
158

494

514
473
155
621
168
294
477
611
533
372
294
152
752

164
128
161
379
170
116
161
582
128
464
464
219

399
248
606
383
286
274
116

Spain (Universidad de Deusto)
Russia (Tomsk State University)

Russia (The Russian Presidential Academy of
National Economy and Public Administration)
Russia (Russian Academy of Justice, Privolzhsky
Branch)

Russia (Chechen State University)

Germany (Georg-August-Universitit Gottingen)
Germany (Freie Universitit Berlin)

Colombia (Pontificia Universidad Javeriana)
United States (West Virginia University)
Sweden (Orebro University)

Australia (Australian National University)
India (Dharmashastra National Law University)
Bangladesh (Eastern University)

Afghanistan (Khost University)

Sweden (Orebro University)

Japan (Toyo University)

Russia (Financial University under the

Government of RF)
United States (Suffolk University)

United States (Loyola University - Chicago)
United States (Wayne State University)
United States (Boston University)

United States (University of Denver)
United States (University of Florida)

United States (Wayne State University)
Spain (Universidad Pontifica de Comillas)
United States (Loyola University - Chicago)
South Korea (Seoul National University)
South Korea (Seoul National University)

India (Maharashtra National Law University,
Mumbai)
Spain (Universidad de Murcia)

Australia (University of Sydney)
Germany (Universitit Leipzig)
Germany (Ruprecht-Karl Universitit)
United States (Temple University)
Canada (University of Western Ontario)
United States (University of Florida)



James Raleigh
Jamshidbek Ibrokhimov

Jan Mais

Jana Humzy

Jana McCord

Janardana Putri

Jane Wang

Jannik Neumann

Jarin Tasnim Urbi
Jasmine Nicole KWONG

Jason Stuardo Ruiz Martinez
Javier Abreu Caracuel

Javier Manuel Tordesillas
Rodriguez
Javier Olivares Guerrero

Jaya Mishra

Jaz Williams
jeannette uber

Jeison Vladimir Gelves Acevedo

Jemmy Erhiaganoma
Jenna Robinson
Jennifer Carolina Leal

Jennifer Hopkins
Jennifer Sandlin
Jens Westerwoudt
Jeong Woon Park
Jerome Mpaata Owagage
Jessica Ellin
Jeyhun Khalilov
Jia Wei Bay
Jiacheng Cao
Jiajie Qiu

Jialiang Xu

Jianhui Zhang

130

528

518
591
247
578
702
137
615
228

647
657
657

449
280

237
623
585
198
497
656

676
212
208
464
520
264
196
133
392
653
292

230

United States (Yeshiva University, Cardozo Law
School)

Uzbekistan (University of World Economy and
Diplomacy, International Law Faculty)

Czech Republic (Charles University)

Australia (University of Adelaide)

United States (University of Notre Dame)
Indonesia (Universitas Udayana)

New Zealand (Auckland University)

Germany (Ruhr Universitdt Bochum)
Bangladesh (Jagannath University)

Hong Kong China (City University of Hong
Kong)

Guatemala (Universidad Francisco Marroquin)

Spain (Universidad Loyola)
Spain (Universidad Loyola)

Austria (Universitit Wien)

India (Mody University of Science and
Technology, Lakshmangarh )
United States (Howard University)

France (Université de Picardie Jules Verne)
Colombia (Universidad del Rosario)
Canada (McGill University)

Canada (University of Manitoba)

Brazil (Centro Universitario Curitiba-
Unicuritiba)

United States (St. John's University)
United States (University of Alabama)
Belgium (Katholieke Universiteit Leuven)
South Korea (Seoul National University)
Uganda (Makerere University)

Australia (Murdoch University)

Azerbaijan (Baku State University)
Singapore (National University of Singapore)
China (Chongqing University)

China (Fudan University)

China (China University of Political Science &
Law)

China (Peking University School of Transnational
Law)



Jiaqi Yan

Jiawen Zhao
Jiaxin Li

Jie Pan

Jillian Knox
Jing Kang
Jinghan Yan
Jingwen Jiang
Jingwen Zheng
Jingyan Xu
Jingyun Hong
Jinu Jose Kuriakose

JJ Moser
Jodao Menezes
Jodo Vitor Batista

Joaquin Jacome

Jocelyn Wang

Joel Ndyamuhaki
Joelle Hageboutros
Johanna Parkkinen
Johanna Riesinger

Johanna Schleyer
Johannes Pokieser
John Catalfamo
John Devine

John Gallagher
John Tomas Rivera

JOHN-MARK REID

Jon Shaun Wong
Jonathan Boggus
Jonathan Koskey
Jorden Johnson

Jorge Eduardo Aguilar Barbosa

Josefa Redon

438

596
131
374
104
508
603
277
411
398
596
725

486
457
557

527

450
242
311
324
318

189
449
184
538
543
226
712
648
149
480
113
109

645

China (Shanghai University of Finance and
Economics)
China (Dalian Maritime University)

China (Communication University of China)
China (Xiamen University)

United States (Arizona State)

China (Ocean University of China)

China (Minzu University of China)

China (Jilin University)

China (South China University of Technology)

China (Shanghai International Studies University)

China (Dalian Maritime University)

India (National University of Advanced Legal
Studies)
United States (University of Michigan)

Brazil (Universidade de Sdo Paulo)

Brazil (Pontificia Universidade Catdlica do Rio
de Janeiro (PUC Rio))

Panama (Universidad Catdlica Santa Maria La
Antigua)

United States (University of Maryland)
Uganda (Uganda Christian University)

United States (University of Pennsylvania)
Finland (University of Helsinki)

Germany (Friedrich-Alexander Universitét
Erlangen-Niirnberg)
Germany (Bucerius Law School)

Austria (Universitit Wien)

United States (George Washington University)
Australia (University of Southern Queensland)
United States (Rutgers University - Newark)
United States (St. Mary's University)

Jamaica (Norman Manley Law School)
United Kingdom (BPP Law School)

United States (University of Memphis)

Kenya (Catholic University of Eastern Africa)
United States (Emory University)

Mexico (Universidad Panamericana Campus
Aguascalientes)
Chile (Universidad de los Andes)



Josephine Moreton
Josetta Peltoniemi
Joshua Howard
Josias Anugrah
Josie Laidman
Juan Jose Hurtado

Juan Pablo Gastélum Lugo

Juan Pablo Hernandez Paez

Juan Sebasitan Rivera
Juanmarcos Banales
Jubal Raj Stephen
Julia Ciachurski

Julia Fyfe

Julia Green

Julia Inez Blando
Julia Kern

Julia Weigert Silveira

Julius Bay6n
Julius Nippert
Juna Icaza Wilfert

Junyan Lin

Justyna Sikora
K M Fathima

Ka Yee Lee
Kai Budelmann
Kajal Gupta

Kalman Mark Varga
Kamila Isilbaeva
Kamila Sulaimankulova

Kamilla Kasimova
Kamran Ahmedli
Kamrul hassan Jamil

Kanglin Yu

620
324
162
578
648
461
644

647
488
226
203
368
126
198
594
449
478

383
473
362

171

584
347

321
137
139

475
558
617

363
196
755

197

United Kingdom (University of Leeds)

Finland (University of Helsinki)

United States (Cornell University)

Indonesia (Universitas Udayana)

United Kingdom (BPP Law School)

Colombia (Universidad Externado de Colombia)

Mexico (Universidad Panamericana Campus
Guadalajara)
Guatemala (Universidad Francisco Marroquin)

Colombia (Universidad de La Sabana)

United States (St. Mary's University)

India (Vellore Institute of Technology, Chennai)
United States (Boston College)

Canada (University of British Columbia)
Canada (McGill University)

Philippines (University of the Philippines)
Austria (Universitdt Wien)

Brazil (Pontificia Universidade Catdlica do
Parand)

Germany (Ruprecht-Karl Universitit)
Germany (Georg-August-Universitit Gottingen)
Germany (Ludwig-Maximilians Universitét
Miinchen)

China (GuangDong University of Foreign
Studies)

Poland (Jagiellonian University Cracow)

India (Cochin University of Science &
Technology)

China (Peking University)

Germany (Ruhr Universitdt Bochum)

India (Dr. Ambedkar College Deekshabhoomi,
Nagpur)

Hungary (E6tvos Lordnd University)

Russia (Tyumen State University)

Kyrgyzstan (American University in Central
Asia)

Netherlands (Universiteit Utrecht)

Azerbaijan (Baku State University)
Bangladesh (Bangladesh University of Business
and Technology (BUBT))

United States (University of lowa)



Kanstantsin Paliakou
Kar Mun Chan
Karla Liiders Zepeda

Karla Veronica Estrada Becerril

Karma Lhazin
Karnabi Hughes
Karolina Jerzyk

Katelyn Leisner
Kateryna Shygaieva

Katharina Sophie Neuwirth

Katherine Akers

Katherine Nisha de Rozario
Katherine Raths

Katherine Shen

Kathryn Gundersen

Katie Pham

Katie Power
Kavita Mohanty
Kavya Sharma
Kayla Latisya Faza
Kaylene Khosla

Kayshana Mohanaraj
Kazi Miftahul Jannath

KC (Kathleen Christine) Vernon

Kelsey Buchmayer
Kelsi Owens

Kelvin Chew Thean Ern
Kemal Fidanci
Kennedy Walker

Kent Wilke

Ketevan Makharashvili

Kevin Kamanzi

638
625
644

723

102
466
639

450
220

318

306
679
221
430
694

544
326
608
633
562
496

105
765
381
283
226
337
146
237
555

750

480

Belarus (International University MITSO)
United Kingdom (University College London)

Mexico (Universidad Panamericana Campus
Guadalajara)

Mexico (Instituto Tecnolégico Auténomo de
México ITAM))

Bhutan (JSW School of Law)

Australia (University of Western Australia)

Poland (University of Wroclaw (Uniwersytet
Wroclawski))
United States (University of Maryland)

Russia (National Research University Higher
School of Economics)

Germany (Friedrich-Alexander Universitét
Erlangen-Niirnberg)

Spain (Universidad Autonoma de Madrid)

United Kingdom (University of Liverpool)
United States (Mitchell Hamline School of Law)
United States (Harvard University)

United States (New York University, School of
Law)
United States (University of Hawaii)

Canada (University of New Brunswick)
India (Government Law College, Mumbai)
Japan (International Christian University)
Indonesia (Universitas Pelita Harapan)

United States (University of California -
Berkeley)
United States (Brooklyn Law School)

Bangladesh (East West University)
United States (University of Wyoming)
Canada (University of Windsor)
United States (St. Mary's University)
Malaysia (University of Malaya)
Turkey (Galatasaray University)
United States (Howard University)

Germany (Gottfried Wilhelm Leibniz Universitit
Hannover)

Georgia (Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State
University)

Kenya (Catholic University of Eastern Africa)



Kevin Krotz
Khadija Ibrahim

Khairunnisa Khairunnisa
Khalil Ahmad Hagmal
Khizar Ahmad

Khonzodabegim Akhrorova
Khrystan Nicole Policarpio
Khushi Singh

Khusniddin Abdufattokhov

Kimberly Jones
Kimberly Noe-Lehenbauer
King Lun Yeung

Kirill Cherevko
Kirill Ivanov

Kirit Mani Adhikari
Kirk MacKinnon Morrow
KlinTisha Martin
Kohei Nishioka
Konstantin Feist
Konstantin Karaulov
Kota Okumura
Kratima Divakar
Krishna Hammond
Kristen Beck
Kristiane Franca
Kristina Korb

Kristofers Kalnins-Liberis
Kryss Yvonne Vega
Krystsina Usachyk

Ksenia Abrosimova

Kseniya Hanchar
Kuenley Lhaden Gyaltshen
Kundiso Charmaine Rusike

434
670

573
263
298

512
308
593
235

591
145
336

190
305
504
319
355
394
606
313
633
431
169
275
127
153

331
727
240

719

136
102
770

United States (University of Virginia)

Afghanistan (American University of
Afghanistan)
Indonesia (Hasanuddin University)

Afghanistan (Kandahar University)

Pakistan (Gillani Law Collage Bahaudin
University Multan)
Uzbekistan (Tashkent State University of Law)

United States (University of California - Davis)
India (Army Institute of Law)

Uzbekistan (Westminster International University
in Tashkent)
Australia (University of Adelaide)

United States (University of Oklahoma)

Hong Kong China (Chinese University of Hong
Kong)
Russia (South Ural State University)

Russia (Tomsk State University)

Nepal (Kathmandu University School of Law)
United States (Georgetown University)
United States (Ohio Northern University)
Japan (Kyoto University)

Germany (Universitit Leipzig)

Russia (Russian State University of Justice)
Japan (International Christian University)
India (JECRC University Jaipur, Rajasthan)
United States (University of San Diego)
United States (University of Utah)

Brazil (Universidade Federal da Bahia)

Russia (State University - Higher School of
Economics, Nizhniy Novgorod Branch)

Latvia (Riga Graduate School of Law)
Philippines (Saint Louis University)

Belarus (Belarusian State University - Faculty of
international Relations)

Russia (Orenburg Institute (Branch) of Kutafin
Moscow State Law University)

Baltic Region (European Humanities University)
Bhutan (JSW School of Law)

Zimbabwe (Great Zimbabwe University)



Kunjulekshmi J

Kurumi Uno
Kwan Chun Cheng

Kyle Coleman
Kyle Phillips
Kylien Abing

Laia Montserrat Ch?vez Gonz?lez

Lakshay Garg
Laleh Eimaq
Langrun Li
Lasse Lindloff
LaTonya Sims
Laura Brohan
Laura Cortés-Lépez
Laura Garc¢ao
Laura Gotcheva
Laura Graham
Laura Lima

Laura Makoeva
Laura Steele
Laura Wagner
Laurel Rodewald
Lauren Butz
Lauren Dench
Lauren Jones
Lauren Vaca
Lawrence Wilde
Lea Bilke

Lea Hannah 1'Orteye

Leah Calabro
Leandre Lejeune

Leila Luvena Ambalistiarini
Roeslan Adl
Leki Tshering

Lena Raxter

347

176
336

468
355
669
634
686
189
635
112
237
576
399
315
449
404
222

487
498
672
192
269
324
170
247
620
155
318

184
623
344

102
120

India (Cochin University of Science &
Technology)
Japan (Seinan Gakuin University)

Hong Kong China (Chinese University of Hong
Kong)
United States (University of Baltimore)

United States (Ohio Northern University)
Philippines (Silliman University)

Mexico (TEC de Monterrey, Campus Monterrey)
India (Gujarat National Law University)
Germany (Bucerius Law School)

China (China Foreign Affairs University)
Germany (Universitdt Hamburg)

United States (Howard University)

Ireland (Law Society of Ireland)

Spain (Universidad de Murcia)

Portugal (Universidade de Lisboa)

Austria (Universitit Wien)

United States (Case Western Reserve University)

Brazil (Pontificia Universidade Catdlica de Sao
Paulo)
Russia (Kutafin Moscow State Law University)

United States (Creighton University)

United States (St. Louis University)

United States (Washington & Lee University)
United States (Lewis & Clark Law School)
Finland (University of Helsinki)

United States (University of Denver)

United States (University of Notre Dame)
United Kingdom (University of Leeds)
Germany (Freie Universitit Berlin)

Germany (Friedrich-Alexander Universitét
Erlangen-Niirnberg)
United States (George Washington University)

France (Université de Picardie Jules Verne)
Indonesia (Trisakti University)

Bhutan (JSW School of Law)
United States (American University)



Leonardo David Lima Valdés

Leonor Ferreira
Leopold Gerlach
Lexi Mooneyham

Leyao Zeng

Leysan Yusupova
Liam Inglis
Lijuan Zhao
Lijun ZHAO
Lika Maziashvili
Lili Kalandia
Lillian Glenister
Lina Moeller

Lindiwe Pinkoane
lingzhi liao
Linna Chen

Linging GAO

Lisa Brouard

Liselotte Kasse B'Nicco
Liyana Kamal

Logan Rigsbee

Loic Vandeput

Lok Hin LEUNG

Lorenz Boettcher

Lorenza Urias Gonzalez

Louisa Syaura Amalia Mononutu
Love Kumar

Lu Chen

Luca Agnes Farkas

Lucas Benedict Keller

Lucia Burillo Miché

Luis Guilherme Ramos Okamura
Luis Pedro Arango Morales
Luise Behring

123

315
584
182

171

499
291
131
580
741
688
214
134

640
277
135

667
363
316
103

234
208
387
304
320
562
395
774
475
268
553
447
647
362

Mexico (Universidad Nacional Auténoma de
México (UNAM))
Portugal (Universidade de Lisboa)

Poland (Jagiellonian University Cracow)

United States (University of the Pacific,
McGeorge School of Law)

China (GuangDong University of Foreign
Studies)

Russia (Kazan Federal University)

Australia (University of Queensland)

China (Communication University of China)
China (Henan University)

Georgia (Free University of Tbilisi)

Estonia (Tallinn University Law School)

United States (California Western School of Law)

Germany (Westfaelische Wilhelms Universitét
Miinster)
South Africa (University of Johannesburg)

China (Jilin University)

China (Shanghai University of Political Science
and Law)
China (Beijing Foreign Studies University)

Netherlands (Universiteit Utrecht)
Belgium (Universiteit Gent)

Singapore (Singapore Management University
School of Law)
United States (University of North Carolina)

Belgium (Katholieke Universiteit Leuven)
Hong Kong China (University of Hong Kong)
Germany (Humboldt-Universitat zu Berlin)
Mexico (Universidad Iberoamericana)
Indonesia (Universitas Pelita Harapan)
Pakistan (Indus College of Law)

China (Hainan University)

Hungary (E6tvos Lordnd University)

Germany (Albert-Ludwigs-Universitit Freiburg)
Netherlands (Maastricht University)

Brazil (University Center of Brasilia)
Guatemala (Universidad Francisco Marroquin)

Germany (Ludwig-Maximilians Universitét
Miinchen)



Luke Kessel
Luke Meinholz
Lushna Godhia

Luyi Song

Lynette Nahwera Kwikiriza
Lynnie Alcordo

M Sushant Murthy

M Yusuf Akbar

Mackenzie Ellwood
Maddie Young

Made Ananda Bella Cahyani
Madeleine Glasby
Madeleine McGregor
Madeline Brashear
Madison Chajson

Madison Colangelo
Madison Cotton
Maeve Claffey

Magali Ruysschaert
Magomed Suleymanov
Mahasweta Das
Mahdiyah Basuki
Maheswari Trinanda Putri
Mahgol Taghivand
Mahmoud Abu Aisha
Mai Miyazaki

Maira Puzule

Mako Suda
Makomborero Carl Muropa
Maksim Zheleztsov

Malcolm Superville

Malen Leng
Mama Amanova

Mandy Jordao Da Silva

328
498
103

121
242
511
535
522
324
113
578
538
477
128
130

264
322
250
397
514
762
132
489
270
742
245
471

245
770
752

456

371
358

605

United States (Vanderbilt University)
United States (Creighton University)

Singapore (Singapore Management University
School of Law)
United States (University of Minnesota)

Uganda (Uganda Christian University)
Canada (University of Victoria)

India (IFIM Law College)

Indonesia (Universitas Bengkulu)

Finland (University of Helsinki)

United States (Emory University)

Indonesia (Universitas Udayana)

Australia (University of Southern Queensland)
Australia (Australian National University)
United States (Loyola University - Chicago)

United States (Yeshiva University, Cardozo Law
School)
Australia (Murdoch University)

Australia (Macquarie University)
Netherlands (Universiteit Leiden)

Belgium (Vrije Universiteit Brussel)

Russia (Chechen State University)
Bangladesh (Britannia University)

Indonesia (Universitas Katolik Parahyangan)
Indonesia (Brawijaya University)

Canada (Queen's University)

Egypt (Cairo University english section)
Japan (Waseda University)

Latvia (University of Latvia (Latvijas
Universitate))

Japan (Waseda University)

Zimbabwe (Great Zimbabwe University)
Russia (Financial University under the
Government of RF)

Trinidad and Tobago (University of the West
Indies, St. Augustine)

Cambodia (American University of Phnom Penh)
Russia (Russian State University of Justice -
Kazan branch)

Luxembourg (Université du Luxembourg)



Manni Ye 506  China (Guangzhou University)

Manveer Shergill 511 Canada (University of Victoria)

Marc Gabriel Abella 692  Philippines (University of Santo Tomas)
Marco Tulio Leén Paiz 647 Guatemala (Universidad Francisco Marroquin)
Marcos Carvalho Taveira de 295 Brazil (Pontificia Universidade Catodlica de Minas
Souza Gerais)

Marcos Tomdés Diaz Tarragd 330  Spain (Universitat Pompeu Fabra)

Margaret Hegna 437  Australia (University of Technology Sydney)
Margaret Shin 434 United States (University of Virginia)

Margaux Rayez 623  France (Université de Picardie Jules Verne)
Maria Denisa Ghorashi 575 Romania (University of Bucharest)

Alhosseini

Maria Fernanda Nobre Formiga 222 Brazil (Pontificia Universidade Catdlica de Sao
Chaves Paulo)

Maria Fernanda Salgado Cérdova 409  Mexico (Centro de Investigacion y Docencia
Econdmicas, A.C.)
MARIA GIULIA TAMMARO 674  Italy (Universita degli Studi di Napoli Federico

1I)

Maria Granero de la Asuncién 225 Spain (Universidad Carlos I1I de Madrid)

Maria Julia Nascimento 127 Brazil (Universidade Federal da Bahia)

Maria Lessa 457 Brazil (Universidade de Sao Paulo)

MARIA LUIZA DE OLIVEIRA 656  Brazil (Centro Universitario Curitiba-
Unicuritiba)

Maria Nagi 665  Egypt (Institut de Droit des Affaires
Internationales (IDAI))

Maria Paula JIjon 582 Spain (Universidad Pontifica de Comillas)

Maria Pérez Garcia 110 Spain (Universidad de Deusto)

Maria Pilar Elaskar 205 Argentina (Universidad Nacional de Cérdoba)

Maria Proshina 178  Russia (Russian Academy of Law under the
Ministry of Justice)

Maria Ruxandra-Bodea 575 Romania (University of Bucharest)

Maria Susana Namen Cruz 585 Colombia (Universidad del Rosario)

Maria Teresa Espino de Santiago 723 ~ Mexico (Instituto Tecnolégico Auténomo de
México (ITAM))

Maria Veronica Giuseppina 500  Indonesia (University Of Atma Jaya Yogyakarta)

Bakhita Mau

Maria-José Monroy 329 Colombia (Universidad de Los Andes)

MARIAM EMAD WAHID 359 Kuwait (Kuwait International Law School)

Mariam Hanna 307 Canada (Dalhousie University)

Mariam Pilishvili 333 Georgia (Caucasus School of Law)

Mariana Garza Fuentes 255  Mexico (Instituto Tecnologico y de Estudios

Superiores de Monterrey, Campus Santa Fe)



Mariele Anggie Canchari Erazo

Mariia Sidorova
Mariia Zub
Marina Frasson

Marina Nascimento

MARINA SBARDELOTO
DUART
Marina Sizova

Marinka Aniceta Heganevada
Simbolon

MARIO PASQUALE
AMOROSO

Marissa Pridmore

Marit von Graeve
Marlena Lillo

Marta Baranda Menayo
Marta Canneri

Martha Nassanga
Marvin Othman

Mary Gentry

Mary Grupp

Mary Therese Maurin
Maryam Atty
Maryam Refaat
Maryam Shah
Masato Iwaihara
Masooma Salihi

Massaro Annamaria
Matej Padar

Mathew See

Matilde Meertens
Matthew Charles Zammit
Matthew Halverson
Matthew Minaudo

Matthew Tenaglio

716

361
313
222

656

607

707
489

674

381
309
673
657
430
520
318

119
184
335
169
742
601
229
670

673
360
626
316
122
214
714

168

Peru (Universidad Nacional Mayor de San
Marcos)
Russia (Saint-Petersburg State University)

Russia (Russian State University of Justice)

Brazil (Pontificia Universidade Catdlica de Sao
Paulo)

Brazil (Centro Universitario Curitiba-
Unicuritiba)

Brazil (Universidade de Passo Fundo)

Russia (Mari State University)
Indonesia (Brawijaya University)

Italy (Universita degli Studi di Napoli Federico
1)
United States (University of Wyoming)

Germany (Hertie School)

Italy (Universita di Bari)

Spain (Universidad Loyola)
United States (Harvard University)
Uganda (Makerere University)

Germany (Friedrich-Alexander Universitét
Erlangen-Niirnberg)
United States (Louisiana State University)

United States (George Washington University)
Philippines (University of Cebu-Banilad)

United States (University of San Diego)

Egypt (Cairo University english section)

United Kingdom (London School of Economics)
Japan (Nagoya University)

Afghanistan (American University of

Afghanistan)
Italy (Universita di Bari)

Slovenia (University of Ljubljana)
Australia (University of Tasmania)
Belgium (Universiteit Gent)

Malta (University of Malta Faculty of Law)
United States (California Western School of Law)

United States (Western Michigan University
Cooley Law School)
United States (West Virginia University)



Matthew Wong

MAY LU

Maya Frenkel

Mbalenhle Violet Mwase
Mckenzie Parks

Md. Abdur Rahman

Md. Musa

Megan Cox

Megan Gallagher

Megan Jones
Meherunnesa Haque
Melanie Chelsea Dantés Chong

Melanie Friedman

Melina Okechukwu
Melinda Foshat
Melis Yilmaz
Melissa Ceccarelli
Mengjie Qian
Mengqi Jia
Mengran Li
Mengxin Xie
Mengxuan You

Mengyao Yang
Mengyi Cong

Merna Omran
Miao Sun

Mica Feller
Michael Hackett
Michaela Cloutier

Michal Byczynski
Michel Giesecke

Michelle Berardino
Michelle Elie Tanujaya
Miglena Bogdanova

163
213
252
770
232
768
768
679
105
434
773
723

130

614
195
474
332
282
374
774
374
135

173
550

742
653
168
250
408

493
555

108
244
524

Canada (University of Calgary)

Chinese Taipei (Soochow University)
Israel (Tel Aviv University - Law Faculty)
Zimbabwe (Great Zimbabwe University)
Canada (University of Saskatchewan)
Bangladesh (Comilla University)
Bangladesh (Comilla University)

United Kingdom (University of Liverpool)
United States (Brooklyn Law School)
United States (University of Virginia)
Bangladesh (Northern University Bangladesh)

Mexico (Instituto Tecnolégico Auténomo de
México ITAM))

United States (Yeshiva University, Cardozo Law
School)

Nigeria (University of Nigeria Nsukka)

United States (University of Kansas)
Turkey (Koc University)

Italy (Universita di Cagliari)

China (Tianjin Foreign Studies University)
China (Xiamen University)

China (Hainan University)

China (Xiamen University)

China (Shanghai University of Political Science
and Law)
China (Yantai University)

China (Capital University of Economics and
Business)
Egypt (Cairo University english section)

China (Fudan University)
United States (West Virginia University)
Netherlands (Universiteit Leiden)

United States (Pennsylvania State University -
Dickinson Law)
Poland (University of £.6d%)

Germany (Gottfried Wilhelm Leibniz Universitit
Hannover)
United States (Fordham University)

Indonesia (Universitas Prasetiya Mulya)
Bulgaria (University of Plovdiv)



Miguel Abad
Mihai B?descu
Mikhail Polyakov
Miki Tokunaga
Mikita Ivanouski

Mikkaela Salamatin
Miles Curry
Millie Jones
Mimi Miller

Mingjie XIAO

Mingming YANG

Mingwei Xiao

Mingxin Chang

Mingxin Liu

Minhua Li

Mira Deweerdt

Mireia Solés Lépez

Mirko Alejandro Olmos Camacho

Mirwais Hatem

Mirza Mohibullah Baig
Mitchell Folk

Mitchell Herrick

Mito Rani Dhar

Milada Guseva

Mobin Qazizada

Mohadeseh Asgari

Mohamed Ashraf

Mohammad Akram Omari
Mohammad Edris Shafeizadah
Mohammad Hasanat

Mohammad Minhazur Rahman
Sabit
Mohammad Nawaz Khan

Mohammad Qasim Mirzaye
Mohammad Usman Sheikh
Mohsin Sahar

692
575
190
325
629

328
108
476
408

548
667
282
603
595
173
316
517
334

619
156
163
167
762
472

516
507
327
372
491
769
704

713
352
689
395

Philippines (University of Santo Tomas)
Romania (University of Bucharest)
Russia (South Ural State University)
Japan (Sophia University)

Belarus (Law Faculty of Belorussian State

University)
United States (Vanderbilt University)

United States (Fordham University)
Australia (Bond University)

United States (Pennsylvania State University -
Dickinson Law)
China (Shantou University)

China (Beijing Foreign Studies University)
China (Tianjin Foreign Studies University)
China (Minzu University of China)

China (Beijing Normal University)

China (Yantai University)

Belgium (Universiteit Gent)

Spain (ESADE- Universidad Ramon Llull)

Bolivia (Universidad Catdlica Boliviana San
Pablo)
Afghanistan (Nangarhar University)

Pakistan (Govt. Sindh Law College)
Canada (University of Calgary)

United States (Oklahoma City University)
Bangladesh (Britannia University)

Russia (Moscow State University named after
M.V. Lomonsov)
Afghanistan (Balkh University)

Iran (Allameh Tabatabaei University)

Egypt (Al-Azhar University)

Afghanistan (Khost University)

Afghanistan (Herat University)

Bangladesh (Green University of Bangladesh)
Bangladesh (Jahangirnagar University)

Pakistan (Pakistan College of Law)
Afghanistan (Jami University)
Pakistan (Denning Law School)
Pakistan (Indus College of Law)



Mollie Bailey Hammerton
Molly Campbell

Molly Gibbons

Momina Khurshid

Monei Takasaki

Monica Lisete Hernandez
Santiago

Monica Nina Nodalo
Montserrat Cordero

Moon Mishra

Moral Isar

Mosabbir Hossain

Moses Murugi

Mosess thasisiyas Diloginy
Mpagi Grace

Mridul Gupta

Mudiet Mishra

Mudit Dhami

Muhammad Abiyyu
Muhammad Huzaifa

Muhammad Raihan Faiqy
Muhammad Rizal Sirojudin
Muhammad Sarim Khan

Muhammad Umer Ali Ranjha

Muhammad Waseem Afzal

Mujeeb Rahman Rahmani
Mukhtar Somuyiwa
Munirah Halid

Muturniuc Alexandru

Muyyim Lim

Muzammil Mughal
Mya Hnin Thet Paing
Mykola Nykyforuk
Nadia Salsabila
Nadya Theresia

679
364
160
536

245
681

335
370
445

452
187
211
709
583
684
530
218
489
660

415
682
734
713
660

262
317
440
509

339

156
421
400
651
132

United Kingdom (University of Liverpool)
Canada (University of Toronto)
United States (University of Washington)

Pakistan (Lahore University of Management
Sciences)
Japan (Waseda University)

Puerto Rico (Universidad de Puerto Rico, Rio
Piedras)
Philippines (University of Cebu-Banilad)

Chile (Universidad de Chile)

India (NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY AND
JUDICIAL ACADEMY, ASSAM)
Afghanistan (Jozjan University)

Bangladesh (BRAC University)

Kenya (Strathmore University Law School)
Sri Lanka (University of Jaffna)

Uganda (Cavendish University)

India (Sai University)

India (Central University of South Bihar)
Australia (Monash University)

Indonesia (Brawijaya University)

Pakistan (International Islamic University,
Islamabad)
Indonesia (University of Padjadjaran)

Indonesia (Universitas Ahmad Dahlan)
Pakistan (The Superior College)
Pakistan (Pakistan College of Law)

Pakistan (International Islamic University,
Islamabad)
Afghanistan (Paktia University)

Nigeria (University of Lagos)
Malaysia (Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia)

Moldova (Free International University of
Moldova)

Cambodia (Royal University of Law and
Economics)

Pakistan (Govt. Sindh Law College)

Myanmar (University of Mandalay)

Ukraine (National Aviation University)
Indonesia (Universitas Sebelas Maret)
Indonesia (Universitas Katolik Parahyangan)



Naime Canik

Nan Yadanar Lin
Nancy Donahue
Naomi Henderson
Naomi Pen

Nargis Zari

Nash Vijayan
Nashab Parvez
Nasibullah Muhammadi
Natalia Lupu
Natalie Eberts
Nataliia Pavlovych

Natalija Knipse

Natasha Williams
Natchanan Buaphin

Naufal Faiz Muhammad
Naveed Hada

Navin Raj

Navya Shukla

Nawal Zubair Butt

Nayara Lima Rocha da Cruz
Nazar Solomakha

Nazaret Gonzalez Terradillos
Nia Tchavtchanidze

Niamatullah Safi
Nicholas Fennell
Nicholas Kerr
Nicholas Leah

Nichole Kanios
Nicol Anaya Merino

Nicolas Lizasoain Zirikiain
Nicole Baptista
Nicole Carabott
Nicole Johnson

290
421
195
287
379
261
270
532
263
463
404
281

471

364
433

415
319
543
699
610
447
125

225
750

263
169
355
345

247
652

110
382
122
531

Turkey (Bahgesehir Universitesi)
Myanmar (University of Mandalay)
United States (University of Kansas)
United Kingdom (University of Aberdeen)
United States (Boston University)
Afghanistan (Faryab University)

Canada (Queen's University)

Netherlands (Universiteit van Amsterdam)
Afghanistan (Kandahar University)
Moldova (Moldova State University)
United States (Case Western Reserve University)

Ukraine (Kyiv National Taras Shevchenko
University (International Relations))
Latvia (University of Latvia (Latvijas
Universitate))

Canada (University of Toronto)

Thailand (Thammasat University - Rangsit
campus)

Indonesia (University of Padjadjaran)

United States (Georgetown University)

United States (Rutgers University - Newark)
India (Chanakya National Law University)
Pakistan (University of Punjab School of Law)
Brazil (University Center of Brasilia)

Ukraine (National University of Kyiv-Mohyla
Academy)
Spain (Universidad Carlos I1I de Madrid)

Georgia (Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State
University)

Afghanistan (Kandahar University)
United States (University of San Diego)
United States (Ohio Northern University)

United Kingdom (The Honourable Society of
Gray's Inn)
United States (University of Notre Dame)

Mexico (Instituto Tecnolégico y de Estudios
Superiores de Monterrey - Campus Guadalajara)
Spain (Universidad de Deusto)

United States (University of Georgia)
Malta (University of Malta Faculty of Law)
United States (George Mason School of Law)



Nicole Tryhorn
Nievanee Ravindran
Nikita Mohapatra

Nikita Rogov

Nikitha Muday

Nikola Kaserova

Nilab Razmal

Nilufarkhon Makhmudova
Nina Berglez

NoahLani Litwinsella

Nolan Andreasen

Noor Ahmad Hashem
NOUR ALSABBAGH
Nursultan Toktonazarov

NURUL SYAFIQAH HAMIZAD
Nutcha Chakranont

Odwa Dokomfana

Oleg Kim

Olena Stohnii
Olha Domarenko
Olha Yurents

Olivia Campbell
Olivia Potter
Omar Asif
Omar Shata

Omar Youssef

Orion Karagiannis
Osama Zeb
Oudomvichea Kouch
Oukha Lee

Owais Siddiqui
Ozge Karsu

232
440
650

563
728
605
491
512
432
496

436
352
691
617

609
314
640
617

483

281

233

250
194
668
665

542
216
668
371
339

668
474

Canada (University of Saskatchewan)
Malaysia (Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia)

India (Maharashtra National Law University,
Aurangabad)
Russia (Tver State University)

United Arab Emirates (Amity University Dubai)
Luxembourg (Université du Luxembourg)
Afghanistan (Herat University)

Uzbekistan (Tashkent State University of Law)
Slovenia (University of Maribor)

United States (University of California -
Berkeley)

United States (University of Arizona)
Afghanistan (Jami University)

Jordan (University of Jordan)

Kyrgyzstan (American University in Central
Asia)

Malaysia (Universiti Sultan Zainal Abidin)
Thailand (Ramkhamhaeng University)

South Africa (University of Johannesburg)
Kyrgyzstan (American University in Central
Asia)

Ukraine (Yaroslav Mudriy National Law
University)

Ukraine (Kyiv National Taras Shevchenko
University (International Relations))

Ukraine (Ivan Franko National University in
Lviv, School of Law)

Netherlands (Universiteit Leiden)

United States (Indiana University - Bloomington)
Pakistan (Themis School of Law)

Egypt (Institut de Droit des Affaires
Internationales (IDAI))

United States (Pace University)

United States (New York Law School)
Pakistan (Themis School of Law)

Cambodia (American University of Phnom Penh)
Cambodia (Royal University of Law and
Economics)

Pakistan (Themis School of Law)

Turkey (Koc University)



Pablo Alejandro Contreras

Gonzalez

Pablo Hector Gonzalez
Hernandez

Padmakshi Sharma

Paivi Adeniyi
Pak Ho Jason LOUIE

Paloma Ballesteros Parrado

Panchami Pranesh
Paola Flores
Paras Zafar
Pareen El Nashar

PARIMITAA KRISHNA

MOORTHY
Paris Nesire

Parthabi Kanungo
Parwana Rahmani
Passainte Mohamed

Patricio Andr?s Salazar
Berazaluce
Patrick Alcantara

Paula Lancheros
Paula Lozano

Pedro Grijalba
Peiming Peng
Peiran Zhang

Peter Joshua Ortega
Peter Lapointe
Peter Neal

Petra ReSlova

Petya Bozadzhiyska
Philip Kyoma
Philipp Beckmann
Philipp Kehl
Pichpanharaksmey Kry
Plabani Nag

Polina Iziumova
Polina Matcapei

390

644

479
291
387
657
346
468
413
662
609

323
553
352
665

634

351
461
488
224
310
525
594
197
311
518
524
242
268
189
371
704
487
241

Mexico (Universidad Panamericana Campus
Mexico City)

Mexico (Universidad Panamericana Campus
Guadalajara)

India (Symbiosis Law School, Pune)

Australia (University of Queensland)

Hong Kong China (University of Hong Kong)
Spain (Universidad Loyola)

India (Bangalore University)

United States (University of Baltimore)
Pakistan (Institute of Law, University of Sindh)
Egypt (German University in Cairo)

Malaysia (Universiti Sultan Zainal Abidin)

Australia (La Trobe University)
Netherlands (Maastricht University)
Afghanistan (Jami University)

Egypt (Institut de Droit des Affaires
Internationales (IDAI))
Mexico (TEC de Monterrey, Campus Monterrey)

Philippines (Ateneo de Manila University)
Colombia (Universidad Externado de Colombia)
Colombia (Universidad de LLa Sabana)

Argentina (Universidad de Buenos Aires)

China (Shenzhen University)

United States (Washington University, St. Louis)
Philippines (University of the Philippines)
United States (University of lowa)

United States (University of Pennsylvania)
Czech Republic (Charles University)

Bulgaria (University of Plovdiv)

Uganda (Uganda Christian University)

Germany (Albert-Ludwigs-Universitit Freiburg)
Germany (Bucerius Law School)

Cambodia (American University of Phnom Penh)
Bangladesh (Jahangirnagar University)

Russia (Kutafin Moscow State Law University)
Russia (Moscow State Linguistic University)



Polina Pats
Polina Proyavka
Polina Zeitlin

Prakhar Dwivedi
Pranali Vyas
Pranav Tiwary

Prasansha Rimal
Priscilla Sze Ying SUNG

Prity Fahmida
Proudrawee Manchusree

Purnima Mathur
Putera Pratama
Qareeburahman Fazli
Qi Hui Peh

Qian Gao

Qianni Su

Qin Wang

Qin Xu

Qinghua Luo
Qiniso Sibisi
Qistina Tisha Rosli

Qiuyue Liu
Qiyang Min

Queeney Sutanto
Queralt Vidal i Sala
Qun Xu

Rachel Albaugh
Rachel Deasy
Rachel Ganson
Rachel Myers
Rachel Roling

629

158

637

686
592
341
726
228

761

433

303
342
388
337
402
654
180

470
603
427
207

586
416

342
517
389

406
540
379
194
406

Belarus (Law Faculty of Belorussian State
University)

Russia (The Russian Presidential Academy of
National Economy and Public Administration)
Russia (Saint-Petersburg institute (branch) of the
All-Russian State University of Justice)

India (Gujarat National Law University)

India (SVKM's Pravin Gandhi College of Law)
India (Allahabad University)

Nepal (Kathmandu School of Law)

Hong Kong China (City University of Hong
Kong)

Bangladesh (American International University-
Bangladesh)

Thailand (Thammasat University - Rangsit
campus)

India (Symbiosis Law School - Noida)
Indonesia (Gadjah Mada University)
Afghanistan (Kardan University)

Malaysia (University of Malaya)

China (Central South University)

China (Jinan University)

China (Shanghai University of International
Business and Economics)

China (Southeast University)

China (Minzu University of China)

South Africa (University of Zululand)
Malaysia (Ahmad Ibrahim Kulliyyah of Laws,
International Islamic University)

China (Liaoning University)

China (Southwestern University of Finance and
Economics)

Indonesia (Gadjah Mada University)

Spain (ESADE- Universidad Ramon Llull)
China (University of International Business and
Economics)

United States (Northern Illinois University)
Ireland (University College Cork)

United States (Boston University)

United States (Indiana University - Bloomington)
United States (Northern Illinois University)



Rachel Spillars 678  United States (University of Missouri - Kansas

Cit

Rachel Thompson 496 Un?t?ed States (University of California -
Berkeley)

Rafaela Angela Mondacca Munoz 334  Bolivia (Universidad Catdlica Boliviana San
Pablo)

Rahul Desarda 284 | India (Jindal Global Law School)

Rahul Sapra 274 Canada (University of Western Ontario)

Rainers Svoks 471 Latvia (University of Latvia (Latvijas
Universitate))

Raisa Zahid 590  Bangladesh (North South University)

Rajarshi Roy 354  India (The WB National University of Juridical
Sciences)

Rajat Sinha 467  India (National Law University, Jodhpur)

Rajdeep Mantha 139  India (Dr. Ambedkar College Deekshabhoomi,
Nagpur)

Rakibul Islam Bhuiyan 187  Bangladesh (BRAC University)

Ramisha Farooq 283 Canada (University of Windsor)

Ramna Safeer 148  Canada (York University Osgoode Hall)

Raul Orozco 319  United States (Georgetown University)

Ravel Figueiredo Pelegrinello 478  Brazil (Pontificia Universidade Catdlica do
Parand)

Ravid Reif 311 United States (University of Pennsylvania)

Rayen Villar 375 Chile (Universidad Adolfo Ibafiez)

Razije Hela 293  Albania (Kolegji Universitar “Bedér”)

Rebecca Orsini 274 Canada (University of Western Ontario)

REEM YOUSEF ALALI 359 Kuwait (Kuwait International Law School)

Renee Graves 149 United States (University of Memphis)

Renee Guerin 104  United States (Arizona State)

Renee Shike 476  Australia (Bond University)

Reni Magi 715 Albania (EPOKA University)

Resma Dwi Heldiyanti 495  Indonesia (Universitas Lampung)

Retno Catur Wulan 519  Indonesia (Universitas Diponegoro)

Rhomeljustein Redoble 735  Philippines (University of San Carlos)

Ricardo Navarro Gonzalez 111 Mexico (Universidad Auténoma de Yucatan)

Richard Flook 648 United Kingdom (BPP Law School)

Rihui Yuan 544 United States (University of Hawaii)

Rinreda Sakiyalak 539  Thailand (Chulalongkorn University)

RIo Sonoda 176  Japan (Seinan Gakuin University)

Rishabh Narain Singh 341 India (Allahabad University)

Rita Lourengo Baido Dias 687  United Kingdom (University of Cambridge)



Ritha Sarf

Ritika Singh
Riya Giri

Robert Clarke
Robert Hu
Robert Khairullin
Robert Meiers
Robin Evans
Rodrigo Zilio

Roei Ashkenazi
Rohan Pillai

Rohima Putri Ridhani
Rohit Gupta

Rohit Haridas Nair

Rohnwald Marcelo
Rokhsar Sadat
Ronja Alhillen
Rose Mennig

Ross Cudmore
RUEI-HAN LEE
Ruili Gao

Ruiyang Wang
Ruotong Su
Ruoyu Wang
Rupal Yadav
Russel Wade
Rusudan Shashikadze

Ruth Nanjobe Kiryagala

Ruth Uptain
Ryan Downes
Ryan McEvoy

Ryz Christian Josef Luague

Sabariesh Ilankathir

Sabella Jane
Sabiha Oishee

446
570
699
248
198
499
368
437
222

252
139

721
354

347

351
491
287
169
540
378
635
635
356
744
611
192
333
242
381
150
311
669
157

132
590

France (Sciences Po - Paris)

India (Kirit P. Mehta School of Law)

India (Chanakya National Law University)
Australia (University of Sydney)

Canada (McGill University)

Russia (Kazan Federal University)

United States (Boston College)

Australia (University of Technology Sydney)

Brazil (Pontificia Universidade Catdlica de Sao
Paulo)
Israel (Tel Aviv University - Law Faculty)

India (Dr. Ambedkar College Deekshabhoomi,
Nagpur)
Indonesia (Universitas Islam Indonesia)

India (The WB National University of Juridical
Sciences)

India (Cochin University of Science &
Technology)

Philippines (Ateneo de Manila University)

Afghanistan (Herat University)

United Kingdom (University of Aberdeen)
United States (University of San Diego)
Ireland (University College Cork)

Chinese Taipei (National Taiwan University)
China (China Foreign Affairs University)
China (China Foreign Affairs University)
China (Shandong University)

China (Lanzhou University)

India (Dharmashastra National Law University)
United States (Washington & Lee University)
Georgia (Caucasus School of Law)

Uganda (Uganda Christian University)
United States (University of Wyoming)
United States (University of St. Thomas)
United States (University of Pennsylvania)
Philippines (Silliman University)

France (Sciences Po, Campus Europe - Asie au
Havre)
Indonesia (Universitas Katolik Parahyangan)

Bangladesh (North South University)



Sachin Jhangiani
Safa NAVAS

Sagar Subramanian
Said Rhman Saleem
Saima Karim Shanon
Saisha Bacha

Sajjad Ali

Sakti Oktasari

Sal Sabil Chowdhury
Salal Malik

Salma Kemala

Sam Bhat

Samantha Franks
SAMANTHA GRANT
Samantha Lawlor
Sambhav Sharma
Samin Yeasar Islam
Sammy Bourgeois
Sammy Chen
Samriddhi .
Samruddhi Nandan Bhatkal
Samuel Baier

Samuel Elliott

Samuel Low

Samuel Macdonald
Samuel Moss

Samyak Sharma
Sanda Sijercic
Sandar Lin
Sandeep K. S.
Sandile Magagula
Saniya Fatima
Sanjida Akter Lipa
Sanskruti Yagnik

157

347

630
262
615
219

413
682
698
693

537
105
486
712
150
236
704
532
556
530
203
197
576
625
181
345

256
181
421
728
162
668
760
592

France (Sciences Po, Campus Europe - Asie au
Havre)

India (Cochin University of Science &
Technology)

India (Symbiosis Law School, Hyderabad)

Afghanistan (Paktia University)
Bangladesh (Jagannath University)

India (Maharashtra National Law University,
Mumbai)
Pakistan (Institute of Law, University of Sindh)

Indonesia (Universitas Ahmad Dahlan)
Bangladesh (University of Dhaka)

Pakistan (Shaheed Zulfikar Ali Bhutto Institute of
science and technology (SZABIST))
Indonesia (Universitas Riau)

United States (Brooklyn Law School)

United States (University of Michigan)
Jamaica (Norman Manley Law School)
United States (University of St. Thomas)
India (Amity Law School, Delhi)

Bangladesh (Jahangirnagar University)
Netherlands (Universiteit van Amsterdam)
United Kingdom (King's College, London)
India (Central University of South Bihar)
India (Vellore Institute of Technology, Chennai)
United States (University of lowa)

Ireland (Law Society of Ireland)

United Kingdom (University College London)
Canada (Thompson Rivers University)

United Kingdom (The Honourable Society of
Gray's Inn)
India (GD Goenka University)

Canada (Thompson Rivers University)
Myanmar (University of Mandalay)

United Arab Emirates (Amity University Dubai)
United States (Cornell University)

Pakistan (Themis School of Law)

Bangladesh (Sylhet International University)
India (SVKM's Pravin Gandhi College of Law)



Saqalain Eqgbal
Sara Anticic

Sara Cadau

Sara Caselles Gaya

Sara Fatima

Sara Isela Contreras Medrano

Séara Mirabell Hatlova
Saradha Lakshmi
Sarah Banton

Sarah Brandt

Sarah Doggett

Sarah Elmiry
Sarah Franke
Sarah Gray

Sarah Moses
Sarah Purvis
Sarah Sharman
Sarah Tsoi

Saras Sawhney
Sarthak Raj
Satyender Saharan

Sayed Ebrahim Ahmadi
Sayed Enayatullah Suhrabi
Sean Brennan

Sean McAuliffe

Seema Mohammed Murtuza
Seitek Arkabaev

Sergeja Hrvati¢

Seung Chan Rhee

Sevinj Gumbatova

Shaan Bhatt

Shafia Imran

Shakhruz Sobirov

Shamim Ahmed

670

362

332
306
713
409

518
337
625
276
714

216
606
307
209
248
117
556
556
115
439

352
388
486
119
331
628
360
227
707
570
279

528

768

Afghanistan (American University of
Afghanistan)

Germany (Ludwig-Maximilians Universitét
Miinchen)

Italy (Universita di Cagliari)

Spain (Universidad Autonoma de Madrid)
Pakistan (Pakistan College of Law)

Mexico (Centro de Investigacion y Docencia
Econdmicas, A.C.)
Czech Republic (Charles University)

Malaysia (University of Malaya)
United Kingdom (University College London)
United States (Loyola University - New Orleans)

United States (Western Michigan University
Cooley Law School)
United States (New York Law School)

Germany (Universitit Leipzig)

Canada (Dalhousie University)

Nigeria (Afe Babalola University)

Australia (University of Sydney)

United Kingdom (Queen's University Belfast)
United Kingdom (King's College, London)
United Kingdom (King's College, London)
India (Lloyd Law College)

India (Damodaram Sanjivayya National Law
University)
Afghanistan (Jami University)

Afghanistan (Kardan University)

United States (University of Michigan)

United States (Louisiana State University)
Latvia (Riga Graduate School of Law)
Kyrgyzstan (Ala-Too International University)
Slovenia (University of Ljubljana)

Australia (University of New South Wales)
Russia (Mari State University)

India (Kirit P. Mehta School of Law)

Pakistan (University of Management and
Technology, School of Law & Policy, Lahore)
Uzbekistan (University of World Economy and
Diplomacy, International Law Faculty)
Bangladesh (Comilla University)



SHAMIMA NAZNIN
Shane Sanford
Shannel Gunatileka
Shanzay Javaid

Sharmera Kesavan
Shashank Shekhar Dwivedi
Shashwat Bhutani
Shashwat Singh

Shayala Rai

Shaza Loutfi

Shebani Bhargava

Shehab Sajib

Shichen Zou
SHIDDHARTHO ZAMAN
Shinja Bhandari

Shira Laurence

Shivalika Rudrabatla
Shivam Bansal

Shivi Chola

Shiyu Tan

Shraddha Sharma
Shrawani Mohani
Shreshtha Menon
Shreya Tiwari
shugofa Mohammadi
Shunbo Lin

SHUSHIL KABIR MIAZI
APARAJOY
Shuwen Tang

Shuying Ou
Shweta Shukla

Si Jiang Guo
Si Zheyuan

Sian Barker
Sianne Tsandidis

765
121
709
536

659
566
341
566
504
430
219

761

402
765
726
267
442
642
686
552

431
577
535
218
452
310
418

510
411
685

513
462

117
227

Bangladesh (East West University)
United States (University of Minnesota)
Sri Lanka (University of Jaffna)

Pakistan (Lahore University of Management
Sciences)
Australia (University of Melbourne)

India (Institute of Law Nirma University)
India (Allahabad University)

India (Institute of Law Nirma University)
Nepal (Kathmandu University School of Law)
United States (Harvard University)

India (Maharashtra National Law University,
Mumbai)

Bangladesh (American International University-
Bangladesh)

China (Central South University)

Bangladesh (East West University)

Nepal (Kathmandu School of Law)

Israel (Hebrew University of Jerusalem)
India (National Law University of Orissa)
India (Bennett University)

India (Gujarat National Law University)

China (Zhongnan University of Economics and
Law)
India (JECRC University Jaipur, Rajasthan)

India (ILS Law College)

India (IFIM Law College)

Australia (Monash University)
Afghanistan (Jozjan University)

China (Shenzhen University)
Bangladesh (University of Asia Pacific)

China (Ningbo University)

China (South China University of Technology)
India (Vivekananda Institute of Professional
Studies - IP University)

China (Nankai University)

China (Huazhong University of Science and
Technology)

United Kingdom (Queen's University Belfast)

Australia (University of New South Wales)



Sifang Zhan

Sihloniphile Precious Bhebhe
Silvia Ballicu

Silvia Terzulli Gali

Siphokazi Lali

Siqi Xie

Siraat Shah

SITI NUR AMANI ZULKIFLI
Sitti Alifa Ramadhanti Galung
Sivakami Veerappan

Sila Oz

Sofia Belén Buffa

Sofia Norten

Sofia Pra Muraro

Sofiia Mirgorodskaia

Sofiia Nachosa

S6ldis Rés Simonardottir
Solveigh Schmolke

Sona Sadat
Sonam Wangzom
Sonja Anastasova

Sophia Hasse

Sophie Shrimpton
Sowensky Lumene
SreyPich HOUT
Srijoy Deb

Stan Radoman
Stanislau Lashkevich

Stefan Sultan

Stefanie Kriemann
Stefano Cultrera
Stepan Kuts

Stephanie Linares

550

427
332
330
355
402
395
609
573
440
288
224
446
217
637

407

565
555

491
102
526

137
702
195
191
479
208
240

694

606
460
271

384

China (Capital University of Economics and
Business)
South Africa (University of Zululand)

Italy (Universita di Cagliari)

Spain (Universitat Pompeu Fabra)

United States (Ohio Northern University)

China (Central South University)

Pakistan (Indus College of Law)

Malaysia (Universiti Sultan Zainal Abidin)
Indonesia (Hasanuddin University)

Malaysia (Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia)
Turkey (Bilkent University)

Argentina (Universidad de Buenos Aires)
France (Sciences Po - Paris)

Argentina (Universidad Torcuato di Tella)
Russia (Saint-Petersburg institute (branch) of the
All-Russian State University of Justice)

Ukraine (Kyiv Taras Shevchenko National
University)

Iceland (University of Iceland)

Germany (Gottfried Wilhelm Leibniz Universitit
Hannover)

Afghanistan (Herat University)

Bhutan (JSW School of Law)

North Macedonia (Facultas Iuridica Iustinianus
Primus, Ss. Cyril and Methodius University)
Germany (Ruhr Universitdt Bochum)

New Zealand (Auckland University)

United States (University of Kansas)

Cambodia (National University of Management)
India (Symbiosis Law School, Pune)

Belgium (Katholieke Universiteit Leuven)
Belarus (Belarusian State University - Faculty of
international Relations)

United States (New York University, School of
Law)

Germany (Universitit Leipzig)

Italy (LUISS Guido Carli)

Russia (Russian State University of Justice, North
Caucasian Branch)

United States (Western New England University)



Stephany Palacios
Stephen Piccininni

Steven Galinat
Subhashni Kumari

Suhasini Singh

Suleiman Eftani
Sum Chuen Li

Supitchaya Poonlarp

Susana Pachon
Susi Susanti
Svenja Kantelhardt
Svitlana Yelanska
Sydney Helsel
Sydney Warinner
Syed Ayon

Syeda Batul
Tabasum Sadat
Tabeen Sarmad
Taichi Inai

Taisei Sako

Takbir Akash
Tamar Kiknadze
Tamar Mtchedlishvili
Tamar Shioshvili
Tamara Frunse
Tamara Posadkova
Tamas Felfoldi

Tania Rahel Lumongga Hutapea

Tanjila Maruf
Tanjina Rahman
Tanvir Mahtab

Tanya Brits

Tanyaluk Prasomtong
Tara Leesar

631
106

286
340

280

490
336

433

285
495
189
331
120
404
764
756
388
724
325
176
779
741
515
515
363
380
564
417
779
757
533
264
539
170

Guatemala (Universidad Rafael Landivar)

United States (Seton Hall University, School of
Law)

United States (Temple University)

India (National University of Study and Research
in Law)

India (Mody University of Science and
Technology, Lakshmangarh )

Afghanistan (Kunduz University)

Hong Kong China (Chinese University of Hong
Kong)

Thailand (Thammasat University - Rangsit
campus)

Colombia (Universidad del Norte)

Indonesia (Universitas Lampung)

Germany (Bucerius Law School)

Latvia (Riga Graduate School of Law)
United States (American University)

United States (Case Western Reserve University)
Bangladesh (State University of Bangladesh)
Bangladesh (Daffodil International University)
Afghanistan (Kardan University)

Pakistan (University College Lahore)

Japan (Sophia University)

Japan (Seinan Gakuin University)

Islamic University, Kushtia (Bangladesh)
Georgia (Free University of Tbilisi)

Georgia (Georgian Institute of Public Affairs)
Georgia (Georgian Institute of Public Affairs)
Netherlands (Universiteit Utrecht)

Russia (MGIMO University)

United Arab Emirates (NYU Abu Dhabi)
Indonesia (Atma Jaya Catholic University)
Islamic University, Kushtia (Bangladesh)
Bangladesh (University of Chittagong)
Bangladesh (Eastern University)

Australia (Murdoch University)
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United States (Creighton University)
Thailand (Ramkhamhaeng University)

Israel (Hebrew University of Jerusalem)
Indonesia (Brawijaya University)

Portugal (Universidade de Lisboa)

Indonesia (Universitas Sebelas Maret)
United States (Wayne State University)
South Africa (University of Johannesburg)
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Thailand (Ramkhamhaeng University)
Indonesia (Universitas Diponegoro)
Malaysia (Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia)
Indonesia (Universitas Katolik Parahyangan)
United States (St. John's University)

Germany (Westfaelische Wilhelms Universitét
Miinster)
United Kingdom (University of Leeds)

United Kingdom (University of Cambridge)

United States (Seton Hall University, School of
Law)

Canada (University of Calgary)

Canada (University of British Columbia)
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United States (University of California -
Berkeley)

Japan (Toyo University)

China (Communication University of China)
United States (Washington University, St. Louis)
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Germany (Universitit Hamburg)

Poland (Jagiellonian University Cracow)
Germany (Freie Universitit Berlin)

United States (George Mason School of Law)
Chinese Taipei (National Chengchi University)
Hong Kong China (University of Hong Kong)
Romania (Babes-Bolyai University)

United States (University of Hawaii)

United States (California Western School of Law)
United States (Washburn University)

Canada (University of Victoria)

Chinese Taipei (Soochow University)

Turkey (Bahgesehir Universitesi)

Belarus (Belarusian State University - Faculty of
international Relations)
Iceland (University of Iceland)

Azerbaijan (Baku State University)

India (National Academy for Legal Studies and
Research, Hyderabad (NALSAR))
India (Amity Law School, Delhi)

Uzbekistan (University of World Economy and
Diplomacy, International Law Faculty)
India (GD Goenka University)

Georgia (Ivane Javakhishvili Thbilisi State
University)
Chile (Universidad Adolfo Ibafiez)

Moldova (Moldova State University)

Italy (Universita di Milano)

Colombia (Universidad del Rosario)

India (Hidayatullah National Law University)
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Canada (McGill University)

Kenya (Strathmore University Law School)
Trinidad and Tobago (University of the West
Indies, St. Augustine)

Kenya (Kenyatta University School of Law
(KUSOL))

Brazil (Pontificia Universidade Catdlica de Minas
Gerais)

Belgium (Université catholique de Louvain)

Canada (University of Manitoba)
Russia (State University of Management)
Brazil (Universidade de Sao Paulo)

United States (University of Missouri - Kansas
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India (Jindal Global Law School)
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Primus, Ss. Cyril and Methodius University)
Hungary (E6tvos Lordnd University)

Ukraine (Kyiv National Taras Shevchenko
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Baltic Region (European Humanities University)
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Moscow State Law University)

Italy (Universita di Torino)

India (National University of Advanced Legal
Studies)

India (National Law University, Jodhpur)
Russia (Pyatigorsk State University)

Russia (Financial University under the
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Ukraine (Kyiv Taras Shevchenko National
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Ukraine (National University of Kyiv-Mohyla
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Canada (University of Saskatchewan)

United Kingdom (BPP Law School)

Malaysia (Universiti Teknologi MARA)

United Kingdom (University of Cambridge)
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Xiaoyang Li 700  China (Hopkins-Nanjing Center)

XiaoYun Liu 636 China (Sichuan Normal University)

Xie Ruixin 462  China (Huazhong University of Science and
Technology)

Xiling Zhou 392  China (Chongqing University)

Xin Li 310 China (Shenzhen University)

Xing Zhuo 462  China (Huazhong University of Science and
Technology)

Xinlu Zhou 441 China (Shanghai JiaoTong University)

Xinshu Fu 470 China (Southeast University)

Xinyi Gu 441 China (Shanghai JiaoTong University)
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Xinyi Sun 438  China (Shanghai University of Finance and
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Xinyu Lin 492  China (Shanghai Maritime University)

Xinyu Liu 508 China (Ocean University of China)

Xinyu Xie 173 China (Yantai University)

Xinyue Guan 398  China (Shanghai International Studies University)
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Technology)
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636
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India (Maharashtra National Law University,
Mumbai)

Belarus (Polotsk State University)

Pakistan (Lahore University of Management
Sciences)

China (East China Normal University)
Chinese Taipei (Fu Jen Catholic University)
Belarus (Polotsk State University)

China (Sichuan Normal University)

China (Shanghai Maritime University)
China (Shanghai University of International
Business and Economics)

Russia (State University - Higher School of
Economics, Nizhniy Novgorod Branch)
India (Lloyd Law College)

United States (Western New England University)

China (Hopkins-Nanjing Center)

Argentina (Universidad Nacional de Cérdoba)
China (Henan University)

China (Shanghai Maritime University)

Belarus (Brest State University named after A.S.

Pushkin)
Russia (South Ural State University)

China (Sichuan Normal University)

China (Shanghai International Studies University)

China (Ocean University of China)
China (Nankai University)

China (Tsinghua University)
China (Jinan University)

China (Lanzhou University)

China (Jilin University)

China (Southeast University)
China (Minzu University of China)
China (Jilin University)

China (Guangzhou University)
China (University of International Relations)
China (Wuhan University)

China (Ocean University of China)
China (Tsinghua University)
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282
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China (China University of Political Science &

Law)
China (Renmin University of China)

China (Shanghai International Studies University)

China (Shandong University at Weihai)
China (East China Normal University)
China (China Foreign Affairs University)
China (Chongqging University)

South Korea (Seoul National University)
Indonesia (Universitas Kristen Maranatha)
Philippines (De La Salle University)
Chinese Taipei (National Taipei University)
Chinese Taipei (National Taipei University)
Chinese Taipei (Soochow University)
Chinese Taipei (Soochow University)
China (Wuhan University)

China (Shanghai JiaoTong University)
China (Beijing Foreign Studies University)

China (Capital University of Economics and
Business)

China (Shandong University of Science and
Technology)

China (Shanghai University of Finance and
Economics)

China (Jinan University)

China (Shenzhen University)

China (Tianjin Foreign Studies University)
China (Shandong University of Science and
Technology)

China (Hopkins-Nanjing Center)

Japan (Kyoto University)

Japan (Sophia University)
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Lviv, School of Law)
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China (Beijing Foreign Studies University)
United States (University of Texas)

United States (University of California - Irvine)
China (Peking University)

China (Fudan University)

United States (Boston University)

South Africa (University of Johannesburg)
Iran (Allameh Tabatabaei University)
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Indonesia (Airlangga University)

China (GuangDong University of Foreign
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